
1-Needle lockstitch Computer Control Cycle Machine 
~-Tif1':; Jliv!l~ 

AMS-2108 
Compact Type Programming Device 
fm¥li\:t.J~iii 

PGM-1 

PARTS LIST 

19562909 
No.0457-00 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 
;{-•y IJ A 1-(l)jif.j 

1, The p3rt nvmbef5 of parts shown in ~he figure Indicate the corresponding m .• mbers !Ref. No.I shown by the Index, 
rlll: i;f: ¢ tt .~:al)J'.,OJ:i':::~ ;;. , 0c:,.,;.. <? tt 1: l' ~Nn (Rc' J".tc) :::~~~:GT ~ 1 :.r T ._~ 7 ;:r. t.: J: ·;, -c ~ -f (f)~*t.;' t:> 'h' t) J: T, 

2. Ext>!o;nation of codes 
J.S~- OJ 4)(ii}j 

i) Codes on the "Note" column 
".:EAC" JMm&c~ 

(j) '. . , , means this part is changeo from the previous. parts list, 
~tr@JO) .-..:.-':; IJ ;::t. " (: X:t:.... "t~@.l';C~ <- 11.. t: :zif):Sb ~ ;@;~ L l T 

.. refer to the "Note" explan<:H!Of"• at bot: orr. of page. 
--..-:/"T;/J ~,iii:.:" O'J~ytSfo.'&-~~~L-rT~l', 

2) Codes on the "E.C. I Engineering ;::hange)'' column 
~;;;::~.2jSfj~ ~0~1:-f;· 

G) A 10/83 .. Ad<led from October, 1983 

@ 0.10183. 

19S34.Wf3J.IJ&:tn:£1.#"~t:c 

Obsoleted from O-ctober, 1983 
1982~ 'C.El J: 1 A;!'~<: t'~ t:: 

.-@ When pre .. !OUS par!$ (Qbso:eted part) and new parts (Added pans) are r"''O( lr"''~erchangeabie with ~<lCh other: 
$36bCT:liJ!!li:!tr r,.: -~' 3[~ (J)i:¥;11;: 

In th1<; case, even obsoleted JJart (D.) car"'' be ordered w<th the obsoleted part roJmi)£H ,so select the partS- with char,ged dates and place your orders, 
:: ct)l~!'fil'(i'i!i'\\l#:(D) fl. ht~q"'"-1!*-"C V ~ ;:~:::;z:--r ~ ~ TiJ' ?. ;[~:1:f-,19 ::,; f), i.•T.tt11'05!)t';::;~}H:tR L 't:: .:EXT!!- L• 

Example ( 191J I 

~.et. Part No. Descnption E.C. 
noO. a"'>< ~ l;£~ ,a: J'l 

I .-, 81401-100-000 Needle bar fr5,10JS3: '"I) ;r--

~ 1-1 81401-iOO.OOO·A Needle ba~ J.f\..:.1JIL8;!.; "•J ;J.-

~
2 81105-200-000 Frame cover ------~f_o_·:~10!831.-~00.QOO l 

181105-300-000I Fram-ecover ~.JQ@~ '7V-k1J/'-

@ ln C<l$€ w!'len prev1oos p;;Jrts and new part are interchangeable with e-ach othet: 
.~:~,r"' (l)]i 4f!;tt: ;')• .:h ~ :~ -;@_· 0) -;;[~ 

Amt. 
Req. 

~· 

lf'l th.s case the new part number ,s replaced on the" :ilit. \Japanese-)" cu!vmtl of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number. 
- OJ1~~ :;t, :S:fi~.,""oVJ.l::O:$C.,c,:t;.,\'ll.: .f r~ ;.: t;· .t:.:;;. ~;: L \.'.if. =It !r~CA L 't ;§;.If J: 'f VJ't, 1T L '- 'c'14 ·r: ::: ;_i:)l:;f: !£. l • 

@ C.10;8J 

fl!_1105-500.000l 

t 
£~.No . 
.li.L'-',f';,:Ji 

Frame covt:r 

P•ease oroer oy tl'le correct pan nvmDer . 
.lL L '-'::."".:.=m:'l::: ::tX:'"?' ~ \.' 

:&) ·\'1.10/33 . iM arnount requ1red •S changed from October, 1983 
The r.ew amount re-qu1(ed •S shown in the "Amt. Re-q". column. 
1983410F! ...t I'J .~&tr~~ !: t,;. '7 7':. - C0~.g-;1;R~,,: ::lfi-:... ~· ~Jl:tr'F<.~ L -r .l? iJ l T. 

3) Codes on the "Amt. ReQ." co:umn 
·'~Hi" ~0f!C~· 

0)2 

en 2.0 

lnd•cates amount required ts :£. 
~-- 2-l~~~n L ~ 1", 
Indicates length in meters, luni\ l'S meter} 
:&;;:., 2;.t-!'J!.--~~nL.l1" ~Jntl(!;i-1'-Jl.-"(-T; 

Indicate~ parts obsoleted from 1he 
_ (})r\- •:; ~J .:; !'- fJ' ~ i1J!Jf.:?. ~ n 
lnd;cates. svb parts which construct the assembly part. 
Assembly part is shown as "asm.·• and P 2 ifl Japanese, in the "Description" column. 
·*ll£1if$g ~-tAil! L T ~~ .:,.:;:-rs~?o :¢-~t? L:. 1", r.g~g>..,(;.~;gdi((::~:X"t "a~n· ,_. f::::;.::-c? ~ t ~:J:; L t: ;§;. r; l T 

When Ordering The Spare Parts: 
In order to ensure that we delive-r the c;orre~t parts to yov, please clea--!y St<Jte wht:n orderit19the corre!lpOt'ldiflg PART NUMBER 
\ex. 61109-012-AOO) and als.o the PARTS LIST NUMBER iex. 0010.01, g1v-en at the top right of the coved or the MACHINE SERIAL 
NUMBER. because there are some parts which have been changt!d . 

.::;])I',_·;; IJ A r t: &c:tt ~ n '"( ~. \ ~ mi ffl a~~:~~ -a. ::.: ~:t:x: O')~r#i t:.~ EB'":::la {f)-*~ (19'1;;. (~ ~ B 11 og-o 12-Aoo) "l :.- ;:ExT~ l,, 
-&i-n -tt ·c = 'i.iOJ '' ~ ·:; 'J :;z r OJ~>!!'.~'% (;!Uli::tiJ:, 1i~ ;U:t. Ncoo 10-o 1) x :~. 1!!!illit~'% ~ =-~MIJJ! tt:r, ,. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 
El ~ 

AMS-2108 

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) . . . . . . • . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

liJilill·'l'f.~~ffi (1) 

2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) •••..••••••.•••••••.•••••••••• 3 

liJi lill • )'f.~~ ffi (2) 

3. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS •••..••••..••••.••••••••••••••••••..•• 5 

Hm • &t~~ffi 
4. PRESSER PLATE COMPONENTS •••••.•••.•....•••.••••..•..•••.••••..••••••.•.• 7 

:fill~~-!* 

5. PRESSER MECHANISN COMPONENTS •..•••••..•••....•••••...••••••••••••••••••. 9 

l:j:l:flll~~ffi 

6. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS •......•..•••..•.••••..•••••.••••••••••• 11 

Hm~ffi 

7. IIIPER & TENSION CONTROLLER COMPONENTS •••.••••••••••.•.••••••••••••..•••• 13 

'7 _, ,, - • *lll'l=r~ffi 

8. TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS •..••••..•••.••••••••..•••••.•••••.•••••..••• 15 

*~'"'Oi)~ffi 
9. X, Y DRIVE COMPONENTS •••••••••.•••••.•••••••..•.••..•••••...•••.•.•••.•• 17 

x. y ~ilih~ffi 

10. X, Y STEPPING MOTER COMPONENTS .••••••.•••••..•••••.•.••••••••••.•••••••• 19 

x. y ~~~~~~~-~-~-!* 
11. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . . • • • • . . • • • • • • • • • • • . • • • • . • • • • • . . . • • • • • • . • • • • • . 21 

zi'Jil'~ffi 

12. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS •••...••••...••••...•••.••...••••.•••••••..•••.•• 23 

M;¥ill~ffi 

13. SENSOR COMPONENTS ••..•••••..•.••...••••.•.•..•••.•.•..•..•••••••.•.•••• 25 

t~"7-~ffi 

14. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS (1) ..•.......•.....•.•.......•.......... 27 

~Z~B::ltlill£~1* (1) 

15. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS (2) (For L,J) .••••••.•.••..••••.•.••••..• 29 

~Z~B::ltlill£~1* (2) (L, Jf±l*l 
16. TABLE COMPONENTS •••••••..•••••..•.•••...•••.••...•••••.•••••••..•••••.• 31 

Jl!l!~~ffi 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 
§ ~ 

17. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS • • • • • . • . . . • • • . • • • • • • • • • • • • • • . • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • . • 33 
it!J1ii!J;J('·;~? :AB!l~ 

18. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS • • • • • • • • • . • • • • • • • • . • • . • . • • . . • .. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • . • 34 

~fF;J(' '/?:A B!J~ 
19. CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS ............................................... 35 

Ji;fli!m~ 

20. POWERW SUPPLY & CORD COMPONENTS •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 37 
~llj • ::l - I' tm~ 

21. PEDAL & ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS • .. .. • .. .. .. .. • .. • .. .. .. • • • • .. .. .. • .. • .. • 39 

/'{';I)!; • 1-f~&:rml~ 

22. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .. • .. • .. .. • .. • • • .. • .. .. . .. . .. .. .. • .. .. .. .. • .. .. • 40 

*::lz:~lltm~ 

PGM-l 

1. FRAME & DEVICE COMPONENTS .............................................. 41 

*i* . ~~~B!l~ 
2. LED CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS ........................................... 42 

LED ::!l!i;flim!~ 

AM S- 2 1 0 B (WITH INVERTING DEVICE) (For T,J) .......................... 43 

AM S- 2 1 0 B &$.t;~!IB!l~ (T, Jf±~) 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ............................................... 45 
~5[ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) 
®f§Jl • J!-~~111\ (1) 

5 

4 

I 
(b 

2 

60 

57 

61 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 Bll05-210-0AO FACE PLATE ASM. ~-;,1·M·- ?<. 1 
2 SS-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L~10 t~·*~- 11/64-40 L~1o 3 
3 81117-210-000 FACE PLATE GASKET ).~7 ... 1JJ\'"'- .1\"1~~ 1 
4 TA-2100904-RO RUBBER PLUG Uty I 
5 TA-1050504-RO RUBBER PLUG ~-~ty 6 
6 B1i04-210-000 TOP COVER ~··'i~Y~J\·- 1 
7 TA-1250406-RO RUBBER PLUG 1-~t-;, 0=12.5 L=4 2 
8 81126-210-000 WIRE BUSHING J-1--7'1$<~ 1 
g TA-2351305-RO RUBBER PLUG 1-~t-;, 0=23.5 L=11.5 1 

10 83515-210-000 RUBBER PLUG ~-~t7 J 1 
11 Ns-Br1o3lo=sP NUT 11164-40 01~7t't 11/64-40 1 
12 81150-490-000 RUBBER PLUG ')'Jt?•J vY11>77' -i''n7° 1 
13 100-07003 THREAD GUIDE PIN 11-<'1' 'i'Yt{;l;'- 1 
14 61115-232-0AO TENSION CONTROLLER NO.I ~·11 fH:J-7 7~ 1 
15 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION STUD NUT fH3-$1 t'll- (!) 
16 B1115-232-ooo TENSION SPRING N0.1 !i'11 iH3-il ll'il< (1) 
17 63126-012-000 TENSION DISC 11-tEJ-$/f? (2) 
18 B3123-352-000 TENSION POST NO.! 11-7'3-il;t."- (1) 
19 B1405-012-000 CAP ~,,0 1 
20 SS-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L~lO t~·*~· 11/64-40 L=lO 6 
21 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64 28 n'~'t'' 15/64-28 1 
22 Bll23-280-000 THREAD GUIDE. NO.! '>'111 1HYN I 
23 TA-0850604-RO RUBBER PLUG ')lt} 1 
24 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=S t~'*>' .11/64-40 L=5 1 
25 Bl\27-280-000 SILICON OIL THREAD GUIDE I;<lt~1f7YN 1 
26 135-01309 SILICON OIL PIPE :.t~V~J\6 -17" 1 
27 135-01705 SILICON OIL FELT l;>:l;y7:Ut 1 
28 TA-1050504-RO RUBBER PLUG f::!tCI 1 
29 SS-4150715-SP SCRE'J 15/64-28 L=? t~·*~· 15/64-28 L=7 1 
30 Bllll-232-000 THREAD GUIDE PLATE 11-l'Yt1 17 1 
31 135-01408 SILICON OIL LUBRICATING HOLE UltY j:r:.2'J'J'f 1 
32 TA-0750704-RO RUBBER PLUG f~tY 1 
33 SS-4090715-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 t~·1v· 9/64-40 L=7 2 
34 81122-280-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER OIL GAURD TYt:'"'Y;tJJ'I"'- 1 

37 83126-012-000 TENSION DISC 1H3-0ii17 (2) 
38 81115-232-000 TENSION SPRING N0.1 ~·11 1rf3-) )\"* (1) 
39 83125-012-000 THREAD TENSION STUD NUT 1H3-$1 t'" (1) 
40 NS-6090310-SP .NUT 9/64-40 011J'lt11- 9/64-40 1 
41 83521-210-000 OIL SHIELD 1H3'J) J.;J;'')I\"y 1 
42 81126-552-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE A 7-b 11-7Cit1 A 1 
43 SS-3090610-SP SCREW 9/54-40 L~5 <~*~· 9/64-40 L>6 1 
44 B 1124-280-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE (B) 7-b 11-?~N B 1 
45 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64·40 L=7 1~·~$- 11/64-40 L=7 1 
46 -·----li-3114-771-ooo TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE 1~is-t1 1 
47 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 o'~?t1r 9/64-40 l 
48 Jl1125-280-000 TENSION THREAD GUIDE (L-SHAPED) L:ll''> 11-r:>N 1 
49 81118-210-000 AUXILIARY COVER, LEFT :!?1!~·1 t)•;;M'- 1::11.'~ 1 
50 SS-1110840-SP SCREW 11/!)4-40 L=8 t7*j' 11/64-40 L=8 4 
51 ss-ITio840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 t7*$' 11/54-40 L=8 4 
52 SS-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 17*~' 11/64-40 L=8 2 
53 SS-7110720-SP SCREW 11/64-40 t=7 ~~t7*~· 11/64-40 L=7 2 
54 Bll09-210-000 LEFT COVER :t'J'J!J."1JIJ\'- tJ!"lJ 1 
55 Bl108-210-000 RIGHT COVER t?lJ$('1JIA'- '\4• 1 
56 Bll10-210-000 AUXILIARY COVER. RIGHT H1Jl!'1 ;~;·v·;;:M·- ~~- 1 
57 lH 112-210-000 NEEDLE PLATE AUXILIARY COVER J\lH"' ;r;;,·a:M·- 1 
58 Bl113-210-000 AUXILIARY COVER SUPPORT J\l).f'l. ;r,:;.·a:M·- ~n 4 
59 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 '~t7*~· 11/64-40 L=7 4 
60 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 t=6 t7*~· 11/64-40 L=6 4 
61 \IP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 1::7~·~·* 4.5X8X0.5 4 

-2-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) 
~$ • jf.~I*J~ (2) 

,<5 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 83205-210-000 CUSHION ;J;.""'t""Y?'"' 1 
2 B3212-761-000 LATCH SPRING ;r;·e·~ J.:>ll•* 1 
3 B3204-210-000 SPINDLE 1J.'l'¥~·; 1 
4 B3210-210·000 BOBBIN WINDER BASE -~~,"'~-;]!'1 1 
5 IIP-0651056-SH 1/ASHER 6. 5X11Xl t7t·~·t 6.5X11Xl 1 
6 SS-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64·40 L= 4. 5 r:>*~· II/64-40 L=4.5 z 
7 B3211-210-000 BOBBIN WINDER IIHEEL 1~<H",!.< I 
8 83212-210-000 FRICTION WHEEL .(].'?~ ,,,, .... , 1 
9 NS-6110530-SP NUT 11164-40 O"J~?t"JJ. 11/64-40 1 

10 83201-210-0AO STOP LATCH ASII. ~·t•Yt'l'l 1~ 1 
11 83208-280-000 SOBB IN 11 INDER ADJUSTING SCREII ;~;•t•y ttl ;~;·~ 1 
12 02430-555-BOO SNAP RIIIG ~t.rl-7 :1~'1 C'!"'J• 1 
13 83207-210-000 TRIP LATCH ·H<~ f:lryt,l<1 1 
14 PS-0150065-KP SPRING PIN 1.5X6 A7¢~~,·~oy 1.5X6 1 
15 SS-9111020-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 n'~'Jt·~~ 11/64-40 L=10 I 
16 83203-210-000 CAM ·H'?~;l;k 1 
17 83208-210-000 SPRING A 1t<~ fg?t,~1 A•* A 1 
18 B3209·210-000 SPRING B 1t<~ 1~~t1~1 ~·* B 1 
19 B3206-210-000 SCREW STUD '""~~-;~-_, f~~-, 1 
20 81106-210-0AO SIDE COVER ASH. "J7)~j)A•- J~ I 
21 PS-0400182-KO SPRING PIN 4.0X18 ;n"iJ~?*tO~ 4.0Xl8 '(2) 
22 SS-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L"10 t~·~p· 11/64-40 L=lO 2 
23 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 t~·J*~· M4X0.7 L=6 2 
24 WP-0430801-SC WASHER M4 t?t·~·~ <~·~<~ M4 2 
25 B1128-210-000 COVER f-7-J.-IH r 1J~H· -iM'- l 
26 81136-210-000 FREEHEARTED BUSHING ~-'t-17'1,~ 1 
27 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ~~t1*~· 11/64-40 L=7 4 
28 B 1130-210-000 CONNECTOR INSTALLING PLATE J*"~ r'J'N"' 1 
29 SS-7110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 <~t7*~· 11/64-40 L= 4 3 
30 81125-210-000 Y MOTOR BRACKET COVER H-H"1:1JA"- 1 
31 Bl137-210-000 COVER GASKET Yt-~ ~·1 :IJA'-~0 1~~ 1 
32 Bl131-210-0AO PUNCH HINGE ASN, ~o~f~·;;') 'J~ 2 
33 SM-1031401-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 '7J*~· M3X0.5 L=14 2 
34 SM-1030801-SA SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 '71*~· M3X0.5" L=8 6 
35 SM-4060001-SF SCREW M6 L=lOO 1~·2*~· M6 L=lOO 1 
36 ~P-0671016-SE WASHER 6.7X13Xl ~7't':ll•* 6. 7Xl3Xf 1 
37 81121-210-0AO SMALL BELT COVER ASM. 11,"";{.~:#!1*- ~3ry ?~ 1 
38 PS-0400182-KO SPRING PIN 4.0Xl8 7.70 lJ::,t?"'t") 4.0X18 (4) 
39 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 ~7t•il•* 3.2X7X0.5 2 
40 Bll40-210-000 $_TOPPER ~·t·~~·~pgq A"'A0 1 
41 NM-6030001-SC NUT H3 U"Jt1t'J. M3X0.5 ~~~ 2 
42 Bll07-210-0BO BELT COVER ASM. ~·tl-~11·- 1i< 1 
43 TA-0550604-RO RUBBER PLUG 1-:;!l!~ (12) 
44 SS-7110340-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 , ... 1:7¥0>' lli64-40 L=7, 8 2 
45 SH-1051001-SC SCREW M5 L=lO f'}:J~}I"' 8 
46 Bllll-210-000 BED HINGE "·,~·~:::;~· 2 
47 Bl122-210-000 BELT COVER LID ~-~~-:lill--7lt I 
48 Bl116-210-000 RUBBER PAD ~ ... ~~"!;.J""J.,. 1 
49 SM-6056550-SP SCREW M5 L=65 ~7*:l' HS L"65 4 
50 68219-125-000 OIL DRAIN CAP GASKET l\1~7t7~ 11"'~~ 1 
51 SS-7740740-SP SCREW 3/8-28 L= 6.5 <~e7*~· 3/8-28 L=6.5 1 
52 lll103-210-000 MACHINE BASE ···"· t')'J'r~"-i I 
53 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 t?t·~·* 5.2X9.5X0.6 2 
54 R0-0442401-00 RUBBER RING ()!)~;· 2 
55 VP-0551626-SD WASHER 5.SX22.0X1.6 t7t.il'* 5.SX22X1.6 4 
56 NM-6050000-SC NUT MS u~t'J:I'H M5X0.8 Hl 8 
57 Bll16-210-00B RUBBER PAD B ;t·1~YJ•!. {B) 1 

-4-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS 
l:>¥!11. &t~~% 

12 

13 

16 

18~ 
19~ 
20/ ij 

I 

I v-

38_j 

L ____________ J 

30 
29 I 

I I 

~ 
I 

0 . 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26• 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 

B1901-280-0BO 
B1901-280-0AO 
Bl901-280-060 
61905-541-BOO 
61203-280-000 
B 1411-804-COO 
B1404-280-000 
61903-552-000 
SS-7151120-SP 
81223-771-000 
61414-232-000 
81402-210-000 
B1401-210-000 
B1411-552-0AO 
SS-6090670-TP 
B1403-280-000 
SS-7080510-TP 
B1405-210-000 
MDP-500B1400 

n01 MC-2005010-00 
SS-6681712-TP 
SS-8660610-TP 
B1206-210-000 
B3213-205-000 
B1202-210-000 
B1203-210-000 
B2401-205-000 
SS-8660810-TP 
B2312-220-000 
SS-9090833-TP 
CS-147101A-SH 
SS-8110410-TP 
CS-147101A-SH 
SS-8660610-TP 
81204-210-0AO 
SS-8111610-SP 
SS-9661230-CP 
SS-6151412-TP 
B1201-210-000 
B1205-210-0BO 
SS-6111210-SP 
WP-0450801-SD 
SS-8151550-SP 
B1205-210-0AO 
B1208-210-0AO 
M4007-110-0AB 
B1209-210-0AO 
SS-8111010-TP 
SS-811 0422-TP 
B1207-205-0AO 
SS-6122510-SP 

THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. 
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. 
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. 
NEEDLE BEARING, B 
NEEDLE BAR CRANK 
BEARING (C) 
NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD 
END SCREW LEFT 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 
THRUST WASHER, 
CRANK SLIDE BLOCK 
BUSHING, UPPER 
NEEDLE BAR 
NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASM. 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 
THREAD GUIDE A 
NEEDLE DPX5 n14 
NEEDLE n100 
SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
COUNTERWEIGHT 
BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL 
BUSHING, FRONT 
BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE 
THREAD TRIMMER CAM 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 
TENSION RELEASE NOTCH 
SCREW 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. 0=14.72 W=lO 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. 0=14.72 W=lO 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
BUSHING, REAR 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 
MAIN SHAFT 
HAND WHEEL ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 
WASHER 4.5XlO.OX0.8 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 
HAND WHEEL ASM. 
SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE ASM. 
MAGNET BASE B ASM. 
GENERATOR STATOR ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
CRANK BALANCER ASM. 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=25 

Note(~~c) #01 ..... For JE 

-6-

tJ~~TYC:...,Y ?~ 

'fYt"'Y 7~ 
t)y'JfY!:"y 'J~ 
fy!:"y :-~·~'\"!l)y'J" 

~I);J;" -'J'iY? 
M ?~"-vJ\·- ""Y•J;,?- c 
IV) it;"'- ?7Y70'1~"" 

~:I<"'H~-
x~!:'i*~- 15/64-28 L=11 
~~n- -'J'iY'l 9~~"1'-
t•n·x 
J\l)J!;-1)(:11~ 

N);t;•1 
N);t;·-y~ ?~ 

~7*~- 9/64-40 6=6 
}\I};!;-- ~j! :1:11~ 

x~l:'i*~· 1/8-44 L=4.5 
NJt-·1 ·HYYt1 A 
NJ DPX5 #14 
M 134 100 
6t?Yt;t,·~~ 9/32-28L=16.5 
~J(*~· 1/4-40 L=6 
~'1Y1:t'f') 
1~'1'\'?~ • .,~"\' 
19~·? xlJ(l!J!. 
.,9~·? tJJJ(:I<JI, 
1H1ltl. 
~~1~· 1/4-40 L=8 
·H:t.I.J( nf 
01JJ?;J;-M 
A'iA~.,~ D=14.72 W=10 ?~ 
~;<*~- 11/64-40 L=3.5 
A7A~1~ D=14.72 W=10 'I~ 
~J(*~· 1/4-40 L=6 
.,9~·? 1~0)(:11~ ?~ 

~;<1~- 11/64-40 L=15.5 
o~t?t.·Jt,~ l/4-40 L=12 
01JJ?Ytt.·~, 15/64-28 
.,901.'7 
J\A-~'7-.II.x ?~ 

t71~· 11/64-40 L=12 
!:'i~·JJ"1 4.5X10X0.8 
~;<*~- 15/64-28 L=IS 
J\A- ~?- Jl,x ?~ 

;o?•*'~ ~ 1J1H" -1 '1~ 
x?·*~~ ~Q11~--i B ?~ 
~'Jf·y~ AT-~ ?~ 

~;<1~· 11/64-40 L=9.5 
~J(*OI" 11/64-40 L=4 
?7Y?J\"'iy' ?< 
t71~· 3/16-28 L=25 

JEf!l 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
( 1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 

(2) 
1 

(2) 
1 
2 
1 
1 
l 
l 

(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 

(2) 
(2) 
1 

(2) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. PRESSER PLATE COMPONENTS 
:f!jl;t~~ 

r 
I 

5 

10 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I BI508-210-0AO SOLENOID ASH. >Jt<tt ·;vNr· 7~ I 
2 B1507-210-000 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE ~vJ-lf" :Jf1J\":; (!) 
3 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 '~t7*y" 11/64-40 L=7.8 (4) 
4 D6042-555-BOO PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL. FEMALE t 0

:; ::Z-U~ J:< (2) 
5 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 '~t7*y" 11/64-40 L= 5 (1) 
6 B3508-210-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER t">~ J\0 17°ti)l (1) 
7 B1508-210-000 SOLENOID >Jti)t ~vJ-lr· (1) 
8 B1515-210-000 SPRING >Jt<tr~vJ-lr·~;·yJ\"* (!) 
9 SS-2111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 '~i)7*y" 11/64-40 L=9.5 4 

10 B1513-210-000 SPACER l'Jti)l '7"*1f A~0 -i) 4 
11 B1520-212-000 SPACER B >J ti)l ~IIJ1f• ;;(~0 -i) (B) 1 
12 RE-0320000-KO SNAP RING 3.2 EJJ"::ZfJ9 3.2 2 
13 B1504-210-000 CONNECTING SHAFT ~vJ-lf" ltYT1Y"7 1 
14 SS-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 t7*~· 3/16-28 L=15.5 1 
15 B1704-210-000 LOWER lNG ARM B t~<tt"?f" B 1 
16 B1705-210-0AO PRESSER ARM ASH. C t~i)t"')j'" c 7~ 1 
17 B1509-210-000 CONNECTING SCREW ti)l1}Y7~"7 2 
18 SD-0720332-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 :;<":;*~· D=7.24 H=3.3 2 
19 B1707-210-000 SPRING t~<tt"')f" ~··~}\·* 1 
20 B1703-210-0AO LOWERING ARM ASH. A t~<tr·.,,.· A 7~ 1 
21 B1701-210-000 LOWERING SHAFT t~<tt" ~j'y~"7 1 
22 MAT-80116SOO SUSPENSION PIN tJ<"fiJ 1\"*:!JT t 0 Y 1 
23 SS-7151330-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=13.0 '~t7*~· 15/64-28 L=13 1 
24 B1506-210-000 SCREW STUD ti)l1l<*~· 2 
25 SS-2621540-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=15 'Ji,i)7*~· 3/16-32 L=15 1 
26 B1511-210-000 CARRIER BAR UPPER PLATE t<tl')91::Z 1 
27 SB-7120001-00 SLIDE BEAR lNG ;;(71f"~·7')t 1 
28 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 01:1i7t1f 11/64-40 1 
29 B1505-210-000 SCREW STUD t<tt1::Z '9'Jf.) 1 
30 B1502-210-0AB FEED PLATE CARRIER BAR ASH. tH1l< r11•ry 1 
31 WP-0651056-SD WASHER 6.5X11X1 t7i)•:IJ•* 6.5X11X1 2 
32 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 07:1i7t7f 15/64-28 2 
33 B1501-210-000 LINK t't11JY7 1 
34 81702-210-000 LOWERING ROD t~<tt"n1f" 1 
35 NS-6150540-SP NUT 15/64-28 01:1i7t1f 15/64-28 1 
36 WP-0612516-SD WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 t7i)":IJ•* 6.1X15.2X2.5 1 

-8-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



S. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
t:fl:!l¥?t.~~ 

30 
10 

32 

35 

3\~~ 
37 , 

/ 
i 

i 
I 

59~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 81509·227-0()() PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR :ttl f3·t11~· 1 
2 81511·555-000 NUT 1/2-28 :ttlf:J-t,1v· t'' 1 
3 B1510·227·000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR :ttl Y:tnr.·- 1 
4 81611·210-000 SPRING t:!J:tiJlJ\.1 1 
5 81501·127-000 PRESSER BAR :ttu·- 1 
6 81502·541·000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOVER :tifl;J;·- VJz)jZ~ 1 
7 SS-7091110-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 ~~t71v· 9/64-40 L=10.5 1 
8 81601·206-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER, A t:il:tn A 1 
g SD-0640191-TP HINGE SCREW H=6.35 W=1.9 Jz•:t;v· H=6.35 W=1.9 1 

10 81603-210-0AO PRESSER FOLLOW ARM ASH. t:il:ttl v·~9r•997· 7< 1 
11 81607·210-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER ROD t:bttw•n • 1 
12 RE-0320000-KO SNAP RING 3.2 E:IJ.Jzr)? 3.2 2 
13 SD-0600361-SP HINGE SCREW Jz"!/1$1" 1 
14 81615-206-0AO LINK GUIDE BRACKET ASM. t:!J:t'!l1J!i7 :11.1, .?',J"9 1 
15 81625·206-000 GUIDE PLATE t:!Jt'llY?'• i1·1r"J\•y 1 
16 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ~~t7*V" 11/64-40 L=7 2 
17 81507-552·000 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET :tiJl;J;--j!-~ 1 
18 SS-7111410-TP SCREW 11164-40 L=l4 "~t7*~· 11/64-40 L=14 . 1 
19 SS-7090920-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 ~~t71~· 9/64-40 L=8.5 1 
20 SD-0600411-TP HINGE SCREW H=6 W=4.1 i.!i1V" H=6 W=4.1 1 
21 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64·40 L=7 ~~t7*~· 11/64·40 L=7 2 
22 81622·210-000 WIRE PRESSER CLAMP t:IJ:t<ti?-{'f 7?~7° 2 
23 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 a~:!l?t~r. 3/16-28 1 
24 81618-206-000 CONNECTING LINK PLATE t:lJ:f'tl)'?'" 1)~1 ~~-{j 1 
25 S$:7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 <~t7*~· 11/64-40 L=8.5 2 
26 81616-210-000 SUSPENSION LINK t:lJ;fJtl)'1" I)!J'J 1 
27 81617-210-000 SPRING SUSPENSION B t:il:ttlr?'· J\•*:ll1 8 1 
28 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 U'J:l17t" 3/16·28 1 
29 SD-0600321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 3.2 ~-!!1V' D=6 H=3.2 1 
30 81619·210-0AO WIRE ASM. t:lJHl ?1'1 ?~ 1 
31 SS-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 ~~t71v· 11/64-40 L=8.5 2 
32 81627-210-000 WIRE SUPPORT BRACKET t:ll:t'tl?1'f Jf11i 1 
33 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 U'J:iJ'Jt'lt 3/16-28 1 
34 81610-210-0AO CAM INSTALLING BASE ASM. t:!J:ttl:llb J71-{~ 7< 1 
35 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 U'J:ll?t'lt 15/64·28 1 
36 81612·206-000 SUSPENSION SCREW t:!J:t'IH"*i11 1 
37 B1626-210-000 SPRING t:!JttxY?'• J\.j. 1 
38 RE-0400000-KO E-RING E:ll-~r~? 4 1 
39 81606-210-000 ROLLER t:ll:ttiJU 1 
40 RE-0320000-KO SNAP RING 3.2 Ei1-~r~? 3.2 1 
41 WP-0451026-SH WASHER t7t•:!J"j. 1 
42 81633-210-000 ROLLER t:lltti ?'t'117• V"?JO 1 
43 81609-210-000 CAM t:!J:ttlM 1 
44 SD-0640391-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 i'Y'l'-V" D=6.35 H=3.9 1 
45 SS-7150940-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 <~t71~- 15/64-28 L=9 1 
46 SS-7091410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 <~t7t~· 9/64-40 L=13.5 1 
47 81602-206-0AO PRESSER DRIVE ARM ASM. t:il:ttx 7r"9~f· r'"·~ 1 
48 81628-210-0AO SOLENOID ASH. tiJ:ttx <? • *" n 1 
49 SD-0640323-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 ~·yt~· D=6.35 H=3.2 (1) 
50 81630-210-000 SOLENOID ARM PLATE t:ilttl ~7"*'lr9f"1Jz (]) 
51 B1629-210·000 SOLENOID ARM tiJ:t'II ~'J"'l'-'Jr~f· (1) 
52 SS-6151812-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 U'Jt71t~·~· 15/64·28 (1) 
53 81628-210-000 SOLENOID tt~n ~'J-t1r (1) 
54 81631-210-000 SOLENOID INSTALLING BRACKET tilttl ~7·*~' r 1J'J1-{~ (1) 
55 WP-0650876-SD WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 t7,.:il.* 6.5X13X0.8 (2) 
56 NM-6060003-SC NUT M6 a'i1'Jt'l' H6 3V~ (2) 
57 06042-555-800 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL. FEMALE t 0 Y Jz-<H ):1 (2) 
58 SS-9151160-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 U'lt7~·~· 15/64-28 L=115 4 
59 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16~32 01~7t1• 3/16-32 2 
60 B1616-206-000 SUSPENSION LINK t:U:tn n· 'J~7B 1 

- 10-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. SHUITLE DRIVER rm~1* SHAFT COMPONENTS 

I 
\ 

4 

8 

5 

10 
9 

6 

~18 
~19 

20 

28~_./ ~25 
~J;r--26 
~~---27 

17 

39 38 

41 

15 

221 

21 

63 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.. --~---------- -~- .. ~-~----------- _,.. ---- -~·-- ~ ,.., __ ... --------- ... ------- ------------
1 81828-205-0AO BOBBIN CASE ASM. t.'l:":>h< n 1 
2 B1808-205·000 SPRING 7'11':- ;J;"~;, h"i< 1 
3 Bl805-205-000 BOBBIN *"t":; 1 
4 81817-205-0AO SHUTTLE RACE RING ASll. t~·r< ~n 1':1"'1 1 
5 BI818-205-000 SHUTTLE :t:irb"< 1 

-6:;;..---~Bc;-:18~1*2-205-000 SHUTTLE DRIVER ~·71A"- 1 
7 SS-6121212-TP SCREW 3116-28 L=12.0 n'!:li'JJ't;J;".U 3/16-28 L=12 (1) 
8 Bl813-980-000 BUSHING t~:ll"< ~-r·~h"1q~ 1 
9 ~01 81411-804-BOO BEARING B "~ 7r"-ltJ\"- r,.•71!!J'J" B 1 

~---··Jir:09'!-'5~2*91!"6'-;;-7'SD,_.---;II;eA"'SH""E"'R"'9'-*.'!'5X';-!le"4'-'. 8,...,X2,_.,._,9,__ _____ --':t'-:-7~-s·;"~-·'t,_· -"9_,_,. 5"'X"'l4"'."'8,X2..,._,_9 __ -4-1 
8!814·980-000 SHUTTLE RACE :t:t:ll"~ 1 

12 Bl815-980-000 SHUTTLE RECE SPRING :tt:il•x 'J~A"ll 1 
13 SS-6050410-TP SCREll 3/32-56 L= 3.5 t7;t$/• 3/32-56 L•3.5 2 
14 61821-280-000 SHUTTLE RACE LATCH, LEFT 7:1riJ·~ t":r 71'1 t'I:"Y I 
15 PS-0250162-KH SPRING PIN 2.5X16 X7° 1)'!1'1•t":; 2.5X16 2 

-;lc;;6---~Bk'il';d82!F28o."-o""o'!fo-*sP~R"'r-"'NG~.-'-F~O~R-"-S~H~U~TT!o-L-.:E"'Rcc-A""CE~----"'t~'-c~-f."-', '-c:t"'f:t-"-11"'·*~~'----~2~ 
17 Bc820-280-000 SHUTTLE RACE LATCH (KIGHT) ~:ll·x tf! 11'1 ~~· 1 
18 SS-71105:0-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=S 'll!.t7*>'' 11/64-40 L• 5 1 
19 B1819-280-000 SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT tt:ll•, f,-t,~·'J 1 
20 SS-6151220-SP SCREV 15/64-28 L=11.5 t7*~· 15/64-28 1.=11.5 1 
21 Bl302-210-0AO CRANK ROD ASM. !J?!I!JO'J~ !J~ 1 
22 SS-7111110-TP SCRE\1 :1164-40 L"l0.5 <kt7ill" 11/64-40 L=10.5 (2) 
23 135-08551 CYLINDER ARM CAP AS!!. 'JJ~1JA·- 'H I 
24 SD-0801021-TP HINGE SCKEV D= 3 H=1C.2 ~·~¥$• D=8 H=10.2 1 

27 SS-6111140-SP SCRE\1 11/64-40 L=ll 1:7-1'~· 11/64·40 L=ll 1 
28 135-08700 PIN ~'~A·- :ttlA·*~o) 1 
29 81805-980·000 OSCILLATING ROCK SHAFT tt711:l 1 
30 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4·40 o':b!Jt,l- 1/4-40 1 
31 CS-079101~ SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 \1=10 A7A~11 0=7.94 11=10 ~~ 1 
32 SS-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64·40 L= 4.5 !->*,. 11/64·40 L~4.5 (2) 
33 135-08205 OSCILLATING ROCK SHAFT PIN :t:t7 1J:t~''J 1 
34 Bl304-230-0AO THRUST COLLAR ASM. tf71J:J :17;:t~:IJ7-~~ 1 ?~ 1 

_,3"'5 ___ ~S"'S-~811..00'5~2':"-0-_,T'±P-.:;SC::!R~Ec::-W~l~l'7./()""4c...·4~0'-!'-L=~4....,.5,__ ____ _,.1-s;l*'-7$'-."-:171/64~4Q..-!'L.:C=4~._,_5 __ -'.;(2'-'-) 
36 SS-8150822-TP SCR£\1 15/64-28 L=3 !-;!*~· 15/64-28 L=8 1 
37 ~01 81811-205-0AA SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASI!. 'Vf~·~ !I'J·~~ 11~·1 1 
38 Bl808-930-000 THRUST USHER $~~-'J :.t'i:!l-91~'1- 1 
39 ~01 Bl411-B04-BOO BEARING B ~·I 71-'·v/\·- ~·r~:;'J· B 2 
40 BI803-2lO-OOO BUSHING, REAR :Oil<V'? 1:;10;1.~~ 1 

-'4'*1---~C-t;'S-~OC;;80;;-jOH;8"'1B;;'·'*s*-H~T~II~RUST COLLAR ASM. 0=8.0 W=8 A7AI-~~ 0=8 W;a·'l~ 1 
42 SS-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64·40 L• 4.5 f~*:;,• 11/64-40 L•4.5 (2) 
43 B2425-210·0AO NEEDLE PLATE ASM. N}1~ 'l> 1 
44 SS-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32·56 L=2.2 '1?1$1" 3/32-56 L=2.2 (2) 

...:47'<5 ___ ~8~2426-ZJO-OOA NEEDLE PLATE NEEDLE HOLE GUul.!!!DEe.__..cJ\'-"''1"'7-'-'t1J,_•21"-l> -------'(~1,_) 
46 82425-l!l0-000 NEEDLE PLATE !I'H~ (1) 
47 l\2417-280·000 MOVING KNIFE DRIVING LEVER 1H'l vA•-;;•; (1) 
48 82416-280-000 COLLAR 1fl'J vi\'·'JY'l. (1) 
49 B2415-280-0AO MOVING KNIFE DRIVING LEVER ASM. 1r~ 1J vA"- ($>3"1) ?i: (1) 

~5~0 ___ -*B2~4~1~4-~278o~·~O~AO~~M~O~V~JN~G~K~N~1FyE~DRIVING~LE~V~ER~A~SM~.-~1~f~~~~~~~7A·,-M7(~~·~.;)~7+"----~(~1~) 51 SS-6110430-TP SCRE~ 11/64-40 L• 4. 0 t:H$1• 11/64-40 L=4 (1) 
52 SS-7!10740-TP s:REW 11/64-40 L=7 q,1,t;7'i<~· 11/64-40 L=7 (1) 
53 WP-0450846-SP WASHER t'i,·~·i< (1) 
54 82418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE CONNECTING LlNK r"IJ):< •J;,'J (1) 
55 B2 4 2 4-210 -OOQ COUNTER KN !FE c-------J"-:'9C2{7'~7.C=-;;-;;;-;--;-;;-..,..-c;;-;---'~1f-
56 SS-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 <'il-t:7i<~· 9/64 40 L-3.5 (2) 
57 62423-280-00C WASHER V-o!:< '":if"* C (1) 
58 #01 62423-280-00A WASHER FOR DRIVING KNIFE r'-~:< '"t'* A (1) 
59 ~01 B2423-280-00B WASHER f·-~A t':l!'t B (I) 

.. 60. ~~Bf;'24~2:;tcl,.;-2~0*5-?0';\ZA1f-O-H!)'Of!;V~ING KNIFE ASM. 1-"')~:<lr'iJ'IJ 'H (1) 
61 S0·0600!0l·TP HINGE SCltEW ~-y-1':';" (!) 
62 SS-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 t7¥Y' 11/64-40 L=5.5 4 
63 SS-6091510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=l5.0 t7~~· 9/64-40 L=l5 1 

Hote(~~) #01 •.•.. Selective part 

- 12-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16 

17 

18 A 
19 I 

~--
20 

21 

26 

28 
27 

23 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



... '"' " ' rll'"ll. 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1 n01 82302-280-0~0 TENS ION CONTROLLER, H02 ASH .. 
2 no2 D2302-L4B-BAO TENS ION CONTROLLER. N02 ASM-. 
3 SS-8090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.9 
4 82313-280-000 TENSION POST SOCKET 
5 82302-280-000 TENSION POST, N0.2 
6 no1 83112-761-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 
7 noz D3112-L4B-BOO TAKE-UP SPRING (HEAVY) 
8 83126-012-000 TENSION DISC 
9 83132-552-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER 

10 83107-804-000 TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE 
11 n01 83114-232-000 TENSION SPRING, N0.2 
12 noz 83129-053-000 TENSION SPRING 
13 83120-125-000 TENSION DJSC STOPPER 
14 83119-771-000 TENSJON NUT 
15 SS-6151812-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 
16 82303-280-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN 
17 82702-210-000 GUIDE PLATE 
18 82109-210-000 OIL SHIELD CAP 
19 135-09807 OIL SHIELD CAP 
20 RE-0500000-KO E-RING 

21 82103-210-000 WIPER CONNECTING PLATE 
22 RC-0470611-KP RETAINING RING 4.7 
23 82106-210-0AO WIPER INSTALLING PLATE ASM. 
24 SD-0540211-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.1 
25 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
26 B2108-210-000 WIPER INSTALLING PLATE 
27 SS-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
28 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 
29 82107·210-000 WIPER 
30 82101-21Q-080 SOLENOID ASM. 
31 NH-6040003-SC NUT 
32 82104-210-000 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE 
33 82105-210-000 GASKET 
34 82101-210-000 SOLENOID 
35 83416-552-000 CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW 
35 SS-5621220-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=12 
37 82102-210-000 HPER ARH 
38 D6042-555-800 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE 
39 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11164-40 L=7 

Note(tt~c) n01 ..... For AMS-2208S-5000Z 
rt02 ..... For AMS-2208H-5000Z 

~-12 1ft3-"' 7< 
,.. -1:: if>-~ n (7Hf 3-) 
f~*~· 9/64-40 L=5.9 
1ff3-"' t,·~;.-., 

'>'12 1H3-0it.'-
-iH'Jn·~ 

-iff'Jn"'l- (HYfY) 
.(ff3-)'t7 
1H3-0I ~7t'tl 
-~tf3-)n ttl 
1H3-~ n''l-
1H3-)A'* 
1ff3-0it7 ~.(7yf'~ 
-if'l3-)t1f 
D1~7Ytt.·~· 15/64-28 
-(}·:t.t;l !::0 y 
-ifHtYH~ ~--if. 

'J1l\0 '1Y'111$t J.~,·?~'l'n• 
'J-iA0

- J.;t.•-'\'\'17° 
E~''>H'J 5 
'J1A0 !JY77-i';t 
Ct"'>H'J 4. 7 
'J1l\•~t·1 n 
';t•y*~- 0=6.35 H=2.1 
<~t7'1-V' 11/64-40 L=7.8 
']11\0 ,.. 1-i'> 
t7*~- 9/64-40 6=6 
t7~':lJ"* 3.7X8X1 
']11\0 
']1A0 <'J*~f 'J~ 
U1~'Jt1• H4X0.7 301~ 
']11\0 '77"*'' f 1!1t1'> 
91!\0 1- 1)"1-t .1\

0 '.?~~ 
'J-il\.'?'J''i<'Jf. 
tt'Yt' 3Jt.'· ';t·~*)' 

t7*01" 3/16-32 L=l2 
?11\o fJT ... 
t 0 Y ';t-<H :!.::! 
<~t7*~- 11/64-40 L=7 

AMS-2208S-5000Zt§ 
AMS-2208H-5000Zt§ 

1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(l) 
(2) 
(1) 
(]) 
(l) 
(]) 
(]) 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
( 1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. TE~SION RELEASE COMPONENTS 
*IJ>.::&!t;fm~ 

6 

51 

10 II 
I 

12 

49 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 SD-0650305-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H= 3 1'~¥01" 0=6.5 H=3 1 
2 NS-6110430-S? NUT 11/64-40 U7t?t1r 11/64-40 1 
3 82411-210-000 THREAD TRIMMER LI~K ""~') 'Jy? 1 
4 SD-1100301-7? HING'l SCREW H=ll ~=3 1":;;<;;" H=ll W=3 1 
5 B2413-210-000 KNl~E DRIVING BAR 1H'J t;:;1n•1 1 
6 82408-210-000 CAM SHAPT 1c~'! 'bt.l'~- 1 
7 SD-0500803-TP HINGE SCREW 0=5 H=8 1·:;?~· D=5 H=8 2 
8 82407-210-000 COtiNECTING ROD 1"~~ ~;:;~~u·w· 1 
9 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5Xl 1::7,"h"t 5X10.5X1 2 

10 SS-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 •!t7*;J' 11/64-40 L=8.5 2 
11-- 82412-210-000 STOPPER -~ ~- /:t'lr ·.,~ :Wino 1 

12 82404-210-000 CAH iNSTALLING LINK bt.Y:r; ''lOI 1 
13 B2301-21.0-0AO TENSION RELEASE ARM ASM. 1f-"UY~?9. ~~ 1 
14 SS-5121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L"lL5 t7t~· 3/16-28 L=ll.S (1) 
15 B2301-210-000 TENS ION RELEASE ARM 1f:t~J:/'7'l7- (1) 
16 82302-210-000 TENSION RELEASE SHAPT 1r::tA.::W7 (1) 
17 B2415-210-000 SPRING, SMALL -tH1J 'l:r':/J\.* (~39) 1 
18 B24!4-210-000 SPRING. LARGE "~'! n•:;n·-1 (1'1) 1 
19 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 a~b1t~r 3/!6-32 1 
ZO 82305-210-000 BUSHING 1rl.~#'lk 1 
21 82405-210-000 SHAFT 1r~ 1J ::mV7 1 
22 B2406-210-000 CAM ROLLER :!!t.a-7 1 
23 D2430-555-BOO SNAP RING :I!Ul-7 ;;~? C•J:;ry• 1 
24 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/15-28 a'b~t1t 3/16-28 1 
25 SS-7110710-S? SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 '~"-'lifY J.l[\)4·40 L•7 1 
26 Bl&22 210-000 WIRE PRESSER CLAMP t1J:tU?1'1 '77!11° 1 
27 B2306-210-0AO TENS ION RELEASE LIFTER ASH. it:t.\~vll·- 'J'I 1 
28 SD-0640321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H" 3.2 $!'7'i<:l>. 0=6.35 H=3.2 (1) 
29 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=? '?~t7*:l>' 11/64-40 L=7 (1) 
30 ---;sB1622-210-000 WIRE PRESSER CLAMP t"!Jt't:!H'I' 77Y7° j_!)_ ·n·- B2307-210-000 -·LIFTER INSTALLING BASE ""~~liJ\'·::!'r- (1) 
32 B2306-210-0BO TENSION RELEASE LIFTER ASIL ir"~~p,•- !>< (l) 
33 03!59-555-BOO SET SCREW ?1'1- ~'H<~· (1) 
34 82309-210-000 WIRE TUBE f>::t~~H\'f:>,-7" (l) 

-"32:-5--~-;B~2~30::-;;6'-'-2~1c:-0-;·0:-707-0 ~T~E~NS.lllJLRUWJLLJ,_FT""ER"---------- _il:"-~_2!1tA~- ll 
36 B2308-210-00Q WIRE 1~,.~~91'\' (!) 
31 SS-20901\ZO-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 'lllt'i+:l• 9/64-40 L=8 2 
38 SS-7110910-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 <~t7f~· 11/64-40 L=8.5 2 
39 135-25001 SPRING :ttrn·vn·- 1!I'iiJ\.* 1 
40 B2315-210-0AC WIRE FIX BRACKET ASM. ir::t~~ry.ft 111~·1 7' 1 

-c4c;I----1H~A'*r""-sSo:71fi s"'s'*o*o "---,s1l-iu~s*P "'E"~s"'r· ON P IN tl!· J.IJ Ji ·:¥~-fi:,;, o > 
42 82304-210-0AO TENS !ON RELEASE ARH ASM. 1r2H'lT" 'H 1 
43 MAT ·80116SOO SUSPENSION PIN t$1' J.•J J\"*"11'! t,;; (1) 
44 62402-210-0AO SOLE~O!D INSTALLING BASE ASM. 1H1J r1J,'Ill' i ?~ 1 
45 SS~l\1.0&40-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7, 8 <~t7•:;.· 11/64-40 L=7. 8 (2) 
46 62402-210-000 SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE or~') 1-')119"1 ----W 
47 SS-71 10840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 !.=7. 8 <~t71>-• 11/64-40 L"7 .8 (2) 
48 NM-6040003-SC HUT a~~'it1r H4X0.7 30/J (2) 
49 62311-210-000 STOPPER 11-J.H99. :<!-?~· (1) 

_,s~Oc__ __ ~B~2;'!3f10~-~2+10;c.-:_;;O:;;.OO;c.-TEHSICN RELEASE ARM PLATE 11-::.~:>~"'71'1" ::>11-i~ (1) 
51 B2403-2JO-ooo SOLENOiO-- 11-~ 11 <'1.1<1< (1) 
52 06042-555-BOO PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE toY ~-H~ ~::l (2) 
53 62409-210-0AO SOLENOID ARM ASM. 1H'i <'1"*11-?f' n 1 
54 SS-6121220-TP SCRE~ 3/16-28 L=JL5 t'!i<Oi" 3/16-28 L~ll.5 (1) 
55 B2410-210-000 PIN 1!-~'i <'J"l<11-9'i''t0 ZI (1) 
56 32409-210 000 SOLENOID ARM 1r~ 1J <?'¥1r?'r ····-(1) 
57 SS-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 ~~t1¥~· 11/64-40 L=8.5 2 

- 16 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



/ 
/ 

/ 

/ 
/ 

~ 2/3 
I I 
I I 

I 
I 
I 
I 

I ----
L ______ _ 

28 

I 33 

22 

I 
I 

21 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 B250!-210-t)AO X-Y TABLE ASM. X-Y 9-7·~ ?~ 1 
2 SS-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t7*~· 9/64-40 L"o ( 4) 
3 82522-210-000 Y STOPPER Y;(f7n° (2) 
4 SH-6041402-TP SCRE~ H4 L=l4 I11;iJ7rt;l;• H H4 (4) 
5 82520-210-000 Y FIXED RACE Y:JH\<-;( (2) 
6 B2519 210-000 Y REMOVAL RACE Y·W?lr:< (1) 
7 B2502-210-000 RACE TABLE lr:l.~·1 (1) 
8 &2503-210-000 X REMOVAL RACE X11-'?hl (2) 
9 SS-9111020-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=lO ll~j)?;r;'.tl- 11/64-40 L=!O (2) 

10 tiS-6110310-SP NUT ll/M-40 !l'j)7:t71- 11/64-40 (2) 
11 82521-210-000 Y BALL GAUGE y;~;·-.1.,·-~· (2) 
12 SS-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 <41:7¥~· 11/64~40 L=8.5 (4) 
13 HS-61J0310-SP NUT 11/64-40 U1:!1?t'~ ll/54-40 (2) 
14 SS-91!1020-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=lO U1:li?;t;·~~ 11/64-40 L=lO (2) 
15 &2508-210-000 X BALL GAUGE X:t'-£'l'·-~· (2) 
16 SS-6090620-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 l:?l<~· 9/64-40 L=6 (4) 
17 82507-210-000 X STOPPER Xn'"o (2) 
18 112501-210-000 X F !XED RACE X:lr-lli-:1 (1) 
19 S$~6110610-TP SCREW ll/64-40 L=6 1::7"'~· 11/64-40 L=6 2 
20 SS-1110840-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=S ~~!*~· 11154-40 L=8 2 
2i 81123·210-000 Y DRIVE COVER . Y-11-·~:IJ~·- 1 
22 B!!24·210-000 Y FIXED COVER Y:J'f1:li)l'- 1 
23 SM-6040552-TP SCREW M4 L=4.5 n1:!JryY1*·~r M4 L=4.5 2 
24 B4007-210-000 X SLIT PLATE XMJ9 7.!J~H9 ' 
25 SS -6121210-S P SCREW 3/1~ ,6C;;-~28~L"-'= 1,.,2'---------ii"Ci:""';..;. $"''-c'3iii:/:"-16"---"2oc8 _,L,_="-9 ____ 4f-
2e B2506·210-000 X DR fVESifAFT X'lf • .,~~? l 
27 B2509·210-000 X BELT RECEIVER X'I.M·:tfl 1 
28 B2513-210-000 SPROCKET WHEEL ?I-• ., I\7°0nr 1 
29 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 a,b'irtt·~t- M4X0.7 L=6 2 

_,32o ___ ~S~M-~6~0'f-51~6":'0~2-IL_._J&~RE~W"""H5l£JX"-0,_,.8'-""L=c.;l"'6 ______ ~a~,1t~?:,.:Y-t;tt.•n H5X0.8 L=16 4 
31 RE-0600000-KO E-RIHG E~·$tr~? 6 2 
32 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING 7Vn~·'7?'1 2 
33 B2504-210-000 BRACKET, A x~·; 7"7'1,f A 1 
34 SM-8040602-TP SCREW H4XO. 7 L=6 f:!*~· 2 
35 82514-210-000 SPROCKET WHEEL ~-,.,,~.., ;(i0 Uir'Jr 1 

...;3e;6'-----;;R'(7E -"-'o~6;o;COO~OS(;OO-KP S~ AP R IN G 6 EiJ • $< f ::1? 6 2 
37 82515-210-000 X BRACKET SHAFT X7'7*~'~·? 1 
33 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING ;~~n~~'l'l'l 2 
39 82512-210-000 X TIMING BELT Xlt-!'<>?·~·.H 1 
40 B2505-210-000 BRACKET B x~·; ;·7!"11- B 1 
41 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 n?~?Ytt·~; H5X0.8 L-16 4 
42 SM-6054002-TN SCREW H5X0.8 L~40 a~~?Y:t~·41- M5X0.8 L=40 1 
43 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 n~~'Jt1f M5X0.8 1~2 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l 0. X. Y STEPPING MOTER COMPONENTS 

X, Y AT~~Y7~-7-~~ 

47 
39 

40 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
I B2529-2!0-0BB STEPPING MOTOR ASM. Y:t 1J'J :!9'!1:0 )'J" t-~- ( 7<) 1 
2 82529-210-000 STEPPING MOTOR 17~ :!f~t0 )7' t-$ (!) 
3 E8760-452-MOO TUBE l<f:l-7" (0. 3) 
4 06028-555-80B 9-POLE RECEPTACLE. WHITE 9~3'l t1U) vt7o$'l~(~U) (!) 
5 06042-555-BOO PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL. FEMALE 1: 0

) '.Z-U~ ::LA (5) 
6 82516-2!0-000 COUPLING 1J*J7° 11~1 .. (1) 
7 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 U1~?7tt-"~t M4X0.7 L=6 (2) 
8 SS-7121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=l5.5 <~t7*~· 3/16-28 L=15.5 4 
g WP-0501016-SO WASHER 5Xl0.5X1 t7t·~·1 5Xl0.5Xl 4 

10 B2531-210-000 MOTOR BACE t-jZ t1J1t',z' -1 1 
11 SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l2 <~t71~· 15/64-28 L=l2 4 
12 B2523-210-000 Y DRIVE SHAFT Y7V?~''J 1 
13 RE-0600000-KO E-RmG E:ll.jZt::£9 6 2 
14 SM-6054002-TN SCREW M5X0.8 L=40 U1~'l7tt·~t M5X0.8 L=40 2 
15 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 t7~':1l'1 5.5XlOX0.8 2 
16 SS-7110910-SP SCREW <~t7*~· 11/64-40 L=8.5 2 
17 B2530-210-000 ADJUSTING PLATE v~·77'7~'' 1a?t11Z·1 1 
18 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 U1~'1t11- 11/64·40 1 
19 SS-9111510-SP SCRE~ 11/64-40 L=15 a1~?*-~' 11/64-40 L=l5 1 
20 B25!1-210-000 X GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET x~·-lr ·~·; tn 1 
21 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 r~*~· 11/64-40 L=4 2 
22 B2524·210-0AO Y REKOVAL SHAFT ASK. Y-1r·1~·1 n 1 
23 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 t7t•t•* 6.2X13X1 2 
24 SS-9150710-TP BOLT 15/64-28 L=6.5 a~~?m·~• 15/64-28 L=6.5 2 
25 R0-0981901-00 RUBBER RING O•J:-'1· 1 
26 82534-210-000 BUSHING ···-Y-ir • .,$1.:17 0 1JY'I'~j!~ 1 
27 SB-7100002-00 SLIDE BEARING l71r·~·;.,;- 1 
28 82532-210-0AO BUSHING ASM. B •J:::.n·,~:-7· B 'l~ 1 
29 B2510-210-000 X GUIDE SHAFT x~·1r·~·7 1 
30 SM-8040602-TP SCRE~ M4X0.7 L=6 ·~*j' 2 
31 B2513-210-000 SPROCKET 'JHEEL ?r'? l7 a>r1r 1 
32 81816-280-000 GUIDE PIN 7»~•< ~ti ~"-ff't 0 ~ 2 
33 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING 7~-r~~·'l?'r 2 
34 B2514-210-000 SPROCKET ~HEEL $/":>IJJ-"1] A7°U111- 1 
35 B2526-210-000 Y BELT RECEIVER Y'I'MtH 1 
36 SS-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64·40 L= 8.5 <~t7*j• 11/64-40 L=8.5 1 
37 SS-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 <~t7¥~· 11/64-40 L=l8 1 
38 B2528-210-000 Y TIMING BELT Y1Z1'1)7''\'~t 1 
39 82536-210-000 Y BELT BASE Y'\"MJz"1 1 
40 SM-604.0802-TR SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 u~~'J7tt.'~t M4X0.7 L=8 2 
41 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING 7~-i~~-'JIJ'r 2 
42 B2518-210-000 BRACKET YY''l 7'71'1- 1 
43 82517-210-000 Y MOTOR BASE Yt-n·1 1 
44 SS-7121410-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 <~t71~· 3/16-28 L=l4 3 
45 R.E-0600000-KO E-R TNG Et.,::L? 6 2 
46 B2533-210-000 Y BRACKET SHAFT Y7.7'r1t~'7 1 
47 B2529-210-0AB STEPPING MOTOR ASM. Xt?1J A'i'1t0 )'J•t-jZ- ('I~) 1 
48 B2529-210-000 STEPPING MOTOR t7~ AT~t0 Y'l• f-~ (l) 
49 E8760-452-MOO TUBE ;(~f:t-7 ... (0. 3) 
50 D60Z8-555-BOB 9-POLE RECEPTACLE, WHITE 9~~7 t10Y vt7')?~(~u) (1) 
51 06042-555-BOO PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE t 0

) i-<H ~:l (2) 
52 SM-6040802-TR SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 U~~77tt-• M MHO. 7 L=8 (5) 
53 82516-210-000 COUPL JNG tno •J:-7' (1) 
54 SS-6122030-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=20 t7*~· 3/16-28 L=20 3 
55 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5XI0.5Xl t7t·~·* 5Xl0.5Xl 4 
56 SS-7i21610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L-15.5 <~t7*~· 3/IIi-28 L=l5.5 1 

- 20-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. FEED HECHANI :i25 VJ #M1* SM COMPONENTS 

8 
7 

6 

6 

3 

23 r:£20 
24 

36 

43 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



---------------------~------~---~----------------------~~--------
l RE-0700000-KO E-SHAPED SNAP RING (7MM) E:il.lzt~'l 7 1 
2 ~01 82557-280-00A ~ASHER FOR DRIV!NC ARH "~f,9?T• ,.b.* A l 
3 B2578-210-000 LIFTING LEVER SHAPT ~JUt ~J\·-><·1 1 
4 B2575-212-000 INSTALLING PLATE, RIGHT >) ttl ~YT~ ~~ (,~·) 1 
5 SS-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8. 5 ~~~77~· 11/64-40 L=8.5 2 
6 B258v 212-ooo STOPPER U:ttl ::lPlJ\0 1 
7 SS-5110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 <7*~- 11/64-40 L=6 2 
8 82577-212-000 REGULATE PLATE, RIGHT :t'l'Il'' f'ifJt119- (;:.~,..) 1 
9 82583-212-000 SPRING >)l'tl }\.* 1 

10 82585-210-000 BALL ~nn ;r,·-~ 1 
11 RE-0600000-KO E-RiNG E~''HJry 6 2 
12 62563-210-000 LIFTING ARM SHAFT J.)t'fl?'i·~-, 1 
13 SS-6080410-SP SCREW 1/3-44 L=4 ~7*><' 1/8-44 L=4 1 
14 B2586-210-000 BALL HOLDER ;~:· -Jitfl 1 
15 82573-210-000 PRESSER ARM Y.}:tf!?'t' 1 
lil 82582-210-000 SPRIHG >JY'J fll9t!~A·~ 2 
17 SS-6151812-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l8 o'~?rt~·,, 15/64·28 2 
18 WP-0612066-SP WASHER 6. 1XllX2 ~~f·~-~ 6.1X11X2 2 
19 WS-0631510-KP SPR lHQ W.~SHER 'nt·~·* 2 
20 SB-7100002-00 SL IOE BEARING ~71~ -~·'l'Jt 1 
21 SS-8110422-TP SCREW Jl/64-40 L=4 <~*><' 11/64-40 L=4 1 
22 82550-212-000 fEED BRACKET ;Ut?•H• -i 1 
23 62571-212-000 LIFTING LEVER, RIGHT >.1 :tltl ~n·- (,~-) 1 
24 B2572-212-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE ;;Jtn ~"·•u'> 1 
25 SS-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L~9 t'l't~· 11/64-40 L=9_ ..... _4_ 
26 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN tt~·, ttl ~-1~·eo~ 2 
27 82551-212-0AO WORK CLAMP FOOT ASH. 1''H J'}tft?>-:l'l 'IJ1l<T13"') 1 
28 WP-0480856-SP ~ASHER 4.8X8.~X0.8 t7f't•* 4.8X8.4X0.8 2 
29 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ~~t7tv· 11/64-40 L~7.8 2 

;,~11< 

32 ~P-0651001-SC WASHER t7'r-:IJ•j< 2 
33 SS-9151120-CP SCREW 15/64-23 L"ll 07~,t.·~· 15/64-28 L=ll 2 
34 82570-212-000 LIFTING LEVER. LEPT '$} ttl !IJ\ ·.- (tn) 1 
35 B2581·210·000 SPRING >J:tt:r u·><A"ii< 1 
36 82580-212-000 STOPPER ~J:tn ;;r!-~110 1 
37 SS-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 '~t7*><. 11/64-40 L=8.5 2 
38 82576-212-000 REGULATE PLATE, LEPT :t'J'll', f39t'l1i< (~9--~) 1 
39 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t7*~· 11/64-40 L=6 2 
40 B2574-210·000 INSTALLING PLATE, LEPT ~Jt'J'I ~~t,ii< ti<'9 1 
41 •o1 82557-280-00A WASHER FOR DRIVING ARM aJ:t'9~7· ,-~·t A 1 
42 RE-0700000-KO E·SHAPED SHAP RING (7MMl E:l1"9-r~9 7 1 
43 B2583-212-00Q SPRING ~Jtfl Jl'!; 1 

Note(~;c) #01 ....• Selective part liiR!llii. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS 
Mfill!ml~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-------------------------------------------~----------------~----------------------------
1 B3520-210-000 CIL FELT SUP?OR?IMG PLATE t~~H ¥2~21i 1 
2 Bl419-026-000 OIL VICK HOLDER l$C/ ttl 3 
3 IIP-0371016-SD !lASHER 3.7X8Xl t'i~"b'i' 3. 7XSX1 1 
4 SS-7090520-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L= 4.5 <1~t7H' 9/64-40 [.;4.5 1 
5 B3518-210-000 OIL SPONGE TJt."'Y ~J.'/1 J\"'-(t)-':1 1 
6 B3502-210-000 OIL VICK HOLDER l~C;~~l 1 
7 B3509-280-000 OIL SPONGE nl);t.•- ?'iY7 '1-~-:t ,,.1'1-:; 1 
8 SS-711071G-SP SCRE~ 11/64-40 L=7 '~t7*~· 11/64-40 L=7 1 
9 B3503-210-000 FELT HOLDER 7I~rHl 1 

12 B3507-280-000 OIL FELT ~017'7lM 1 
13 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK J..~;; 0.5 
14 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK :t:IY 1 
15 BP-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE. liH ITE 0=3 ~::·:-~no 17' 0.3 
16 83508-280-000 LUBRICATING PLATE t:;t·~ f:>.-l1' 1 
17 SS-6092120-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 t7*~· 9/64-40 L=21.2 1 
18 SP-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE, ~HJTE D'3 t':-,M• 11° 0.3 
19 SS-7110510-SP SCRE~ 11/M-40 L;5 ~~t7*~· ll/64-40 L= 5 1 
20 83508-210-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER t':-t ~· 11•tn 1 
21 BP-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE, ~HITE D=3 t•:-M•1'f 0.1 
22 83504·210-000 OIL WICK HOLDER ~:)y~fl 1 
23 SS-7110710-SP SCRE\1 11/64-40 L=7 <~e7*~· 11/64-40 L=7 1 
24 BP-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 t•:-MI' 17° 0.2 
25 83513-210-000 OJLSPONGE T~t~~ ~~?~ ~·19-~ 1 
26 SS-7110710-SP SCRE\1 11/64-40 L=7 ~~1::7i<:ll' 11/64-40 L=7 2 
27 B3505-210-000 OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE 77~70'Jt. '1'>?>1:'> 1 
28 83509-280-000 OIL SPONGE fll)*"- 'J'j!i'J ').;1-;t ~·-~·~-~ 1 
29 B3517-210-000 OIL TANK FELT ~<>?"-"~~ nu 1 
30 B350!-210-000 OIL GAUGE HM'"-01" l 
31 CQ-2020000-00 OIL liiCK .:t~!l 0.3 
32 BP-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE. \IHJTE D=3 t:"~-JI,A0 17° 0.3 
33 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 <JI.t71V" 11/64-40 L= 5 1 
34 D1630-555-BOO CORD HOLDER "'~7:t?l) '1\I::I-1-' :ttl 1 
35 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK :t$·~ 0.4 
36 BP-£000000-00 VINYL TUBE. WHITE D=6 t;:""::-~ A0 1f;, 0.5 
31 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/M-~0 L=7 <~t7~~· 11/64-40 L=7 2 
38 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK .:r.~;; 1 
39 135·29B07 SHUTTLE RACE CAP tt:IJ''i J\

0 'J'f) 2 
40 83505-280-000 PRESSER PLATE :tn·, 'f::t-:1.;)1 1 
41 ~SS-6090440-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L~ 4 .o· t7~~· 9/64-40 L=4 2 
42 83504-280-000 OIL FELT, POR SHUTTLE RACE tu··nu~ 1 
43 CQ-2522000-00 OIL WICK J.$1~ 1.5 
44 135-28906 OIL TUBE HOLDER B :lJ<:J.~~~;i B 1 
45 BP-3000000-00 VI~YL TUBE, WHITE 0"3 t;•:-.\A0 ·i'1° 1 
4\l SS 9110543 -CP SCREW ll/54-40 1=5.3 U'J:IJ~*·~f 11/64-40 L=5.3 1 
47 135-28807 OIL TUBE HoLDER A :IJ'?:J:;I;; 1- ;J. A 1 
48 SS-411 0715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L~7 t~·t~· 11/64-40 L=7 1 
49 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 •&t~~~- 11/64-40 L•7 1 
50 B3509-210-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER C jJ~;t~~~-;! c I 
51 83502-280-000 OIL TAHK FELT 1p-2j1:.>'7 71M 1 
52 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 1~~ 0.3 
53 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L•7 <~t7~~- 11/54-40 L•7 1 
54 SS-6111140~SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 t7*~· 11/64-40 L=l1 1 
55 liP-062lOI6~so !lASHER 6.2X13X1 t7t·~·t 6.2X13Xl 1 
56 83518-280-000 OIL SPOHGE TY~ ""~ t:l-l.J\ ... 11}-~ 1 
57 B3507-210-000 OIL FELT ~J.?:t71M 1 
58 B3509-280-000 OIL SPONGE J\lJ~·- ??~9 ~:t~:l- Ji ... .fl)-~ 1 
59 83506·210-000 OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE U7'Jl ~~"J:<1'1 1 
60 B3522-210-0AO OIL FELT ASM. tH'<:!J~ 1J:t')7!JH ?< 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. SEIISOR COMPONENTS 
t:/-!j--~.jl 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1 84008-210-0AO Y SLIT PLATE ASM. Y*?::t') ;t'J1H~ 7~ 1 
2 SS-7110510-SP SCREY 11/64-40 L=5 <~t71~· 11/64-40 L= 5 (1) 
3 SS-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 <~t71~· 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1) 
4 YP-0330501-SB WASHER M3 t7t·z·* <z-~<~ H3 ( 1) 
5 84010-210-000 Y SLIT ADJUSTING PLATE YM::t'J ;t1Jn f3')t11~ (1) 
6 84008-210-000 Y SLIT PLATE Y*')::t') ;t 1J7H~ m 
7 84009-210-000 Y SLIT PLATE BOSS YM::t'J ;t 1J1H~*·:< (1) 
8 SS-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 ;~1~· 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1) 
9 84006-210-0AO Y REMOVAL SENSOR ASH. y"·.,r·~ t~t .,~ 1 

10 84006-210-000 Y REMOVAL SENSOR PLATE Y1;·.,r·~ tYt ;~1r1~ (1) 
11 H8607-510-0AO SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. 3 t~t-~A-Y(3)?< CIT 
12 84011-210-000 SPACER 'rJI•y;t~o -t (2) 
13 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 t7t·~·1 3.2X7X0.5 (2) 
14 SH-6031010-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 t?::t1~· M3X0.5 L=10 (2) 
15 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 <~t71~· 11/64-40 L:7.8 2 
16 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 t7t·~·· 4.5X10X0.8 2 
17 HX-0012300-0B CABLE CLIP r-7-~71)17° 4 
18 HX-0012300-0A CABLE CLIP 'J-7· ~7 1)'}7' 3 
19 SS-6090630-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t?1~· 9/64-40 L=6 1 
20 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 <~t71~· 11/64-40 L=7 4 
21 WP-0330501-SB WASHER M3 t7t•t·¥ <t·~,~ M3 2 
22 SM-4030855-SN SCREW M3 L=8.0 t~·1y M3 L=8 2 
23 84170-210-0AO GROUND WIRE ASM. A ;-7"7·:<~-f· A ?~ 1 
24 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND 17t~A·~;· 4 
25 B4005-210-0AO Y HOME POSITION SENSOR ASH. n·~'iY tYt '7~ 1 
26 SN-60310!0-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=IO t7::t1~" M3X0.5 L=10 (2) 
27 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 t7t•t•1 3.2X7X0.5 (2) 
28 84011-210-000 SPACER ~A"Y;t~'-~ (2) 
29 84005-210-000 Y HOHE POSITION SENSOR PLATE Y'J.Y'iY t~t ;~'J'T1J (1) 
30 M8606-510-0AO SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 2 tY't-~J\'y(2)?~ (!) 
31 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 <~t?1)' 11/64-40 L=7.8 2 
32 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 t7~·~·t 4.5XlOX0.8 2 
33 B4110-210-0AO FRAME SWITCH BASE ASM. ;n·MH ;•J7H"1 n 1 
34 HA-0005900-00 POWER SWITCH "J'"'~T"'~A-f~1. (1) 
35 HA-0013500-00 PUSH-BUTTON SWITCH t~;t.·~~:<1'1f (1) 
36 E8760-452-FOO TUBE 'HJ. 7• (O. 3) 
37 84115-210-0AO FRAME SWITCH CORD ASM. r?7.;t11f ::t-;· 7~ (]) 
38 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND J?tYJ\"y; • (2) 
39 HX-0005500-0A RUBBER BUSHING A J•z,. 1·1~:1. A (1) 
40 B4120-210-0AO LMIT SW INSTALLING PLATE ASH. 'l<'l,M1f ''J1'T-ilt ?~ (1) 
41 NH-6030000-0A NUT H3X0.5 01z'lt'J; M3X0.5 1~J. (2) 
42 WS-0310702-KS SPRING WASHER A•1t·~-· 3.1X5.9X0.7 (2) 
43 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 t7,"t"* 3.2X7X0.5 (2) 
44 SH-4031601-SB SCREW M3X0.5 L=16 t~·J1~· H3X0.5 L=16 (2) 
45 84120-210-000 LM1T SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE 1H1;;t11f PJ1'T1~ (1) 
46 HA-0013600-00 HICROSVITCH <1'JD:M1f (1) 
47 84110-210-000 FRAME SWITCH BASE f')7.;t11f ''J7'JIZ.1 (1) 
48 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 <~t71v· 11/64-40 L=7 2 
49 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 <~t71~· 11164-40 L=7 2 
50 B4130-210-0AO FRAME SENSOR CORD ASH. •~7·t~t ~-;· n 1 
51 HK-0253202-50 25-POLE CONNECTOR J1'1~ 25P (1) 
52 84150-210-0AO SENSOR PLATE ASH. 1 HIt 'r~f-ilt '7 < (1) 
53 84140-210-0AO Y SENSOR CORD ASM. Yt:J~J- '. 7< (1) 
54 SS-7090850-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 <~t71~· 9/64-40 L=S I 
55 B2703-210-000 BUSHING 1HH~f 7·7~:1. 1 
56 84004-210-0AO X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE ASM. XtYt ;t]1l"1~ 'J". 1 
57 l-18606-510-0AO SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. 2 t~t-'iA.~(2)'7< (3) 
58 SM-6031010-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=lO t7::t1~· M3X0.5 L=lO (6) 
59 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 t7t·~·1 3.2X7X0.5 (6) 
60 84011-210-000 SPACER ~J\ ... ~li\0 _, (6) 
~- B4004-210-000 X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE XtY~ f 1)1'J1~ (1) 
62 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 '~t71~· 11/64-40 L=7.8 2 
63 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 t?,·~·· 4.5X10X0.8 2 
64 HK-0122900-00 CONNECTOR FIXED BASE ZYJ·~ ~H~·-1 2 

t~·~1~· tz.:< M2.6 2 

67 GBC-02622000 15-POLE RECEPHCLE NOY ltt7' j7 ~ 010 15M? 1 
68 EA-9500802-00 CLIP n17A·>,. 150 2 

26 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. SPECIAL ORDER p . ARTS COM ~ll'li:E::X:iifl.,""' POKE!ITS (1) 

' 
I \ 
I 2 

" ""'*'~ (1) 

3~ 
-;9~ 

f 

4 

r----......1 I -- -! 31 -----, 

i 
32~'1 301 

,31 o I o I I 
I 

' I I 

36 
~/--37 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~------~----------------------------~----~----------------

' MOl B2553-210-00B FEEDING FRAil! B :<JtifiY 1-'/7 B 1 ' 2 #01 B2553-210-00C fEEDING FRAH£ C :;tJt<rnr9? c 1 
3 ~01 B5070-210-000 FEEDING FRAME BRACKET llft'tit:lJ~~·JJt?' 1 
4 81601-210-00B IHTERHEDIATE PRESSER B tJJar B 1 
5 B 16tll-210-00C INTERMEDIATE PRESSER C tiJttl c 1 
6 Bl601-210-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER D Ht'tl I) 1 
7 82426-210-00C NEEDLE PLATE NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE ~·I?H'1V 1 
8 82426-2!0-00D NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE 0=2.4 J\l)yt~·1t-• 2.4'<! 1 
9 82556-210-0WO FEED PLATE BLANK, LARGE ~·,·t~ ~~·~7·7~7 ~-1 1 

10 82556-210-0XO FEED PLATE BLANK. SMALL ;l/';!1117'7:;? ~~~ 1 
11 82556-210-0YO FEED ?LATE BLANK, LARGE OI'Hl11"7:;'J ll" i- 1 
12 62553-210-0XO FEEDING FRAME BLANK, SMALL 11~1~}tfi1l-9?1'7~? ""~ 1 
13 82553-210-0YO FEEDING FRAME BLANK, LARGE "'Hlllt'tl'J~'J?7'7~'7 1,<'1 1 
14 ~01 82558-210-0XO RIGHT FEEDING FRAME 3LAHK, S >ltti~}1'J~~-,·7~'7 ;l!3? 1 
15 ~01 B2558-210-0YO RIGHT FEEDING FRAME BLANK, L >JttJVr??~~-,·7~? 11'1 1 
!6 ~01 82559-210-0XO LEFT FEEDING FRAKE BLANK,SMALL ~;ax~r??t:-:>'lJ 7'7:..? $13? 1 
17 #01 82559-210-0YO LEFT FEEDING FRAME BLANK.LARGE ~n-tti'lf??e~··J f"">Y~ r 1 1 
18 B255!Hl0-008 FEED PLATE B 3>5<-r5< B 1 
19 82556-210-00C FEED PLATE C ,~ .. ~ c 1 

SS-7110340-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L~ 3.2 <M:7oi<~' 11/54-40 L= 3.2 2 
82592-210-000 PLASTIC PLATE STOPPER 7°7Af1? >lft!Ar1A' 1 

22 ~01 82590-210-000 WORK CLAMP fOOT, LEFT ft!YYA~·~1~ t~·~ 1 
23 ~01 82591-210-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT ~ij!)'-);<~-,,.,, ~~- 1 
24 ~02 82557-210-0AO PLASTIC BLAHK PLATE 7°7Af'1'J >Itt! 7'7~7 ~·.; 1 
25 82537-210-000 MATERIAL PLATg A l!J:.t~B>) ~'t'1 A 1 
26 B2588-2lO-OOO MATERIAL PLATE B >J:.t~IEI? ~·r 1 B 1 
27 82561-210-000 HOME POSITION GAUGE 1("'!.-'1'~1.,.-~ ... 1 
28 81501-210-00E INTERMEDIATE PRESSER E t:iJtH E 1 
29 82564-210-0AO AUXILIARY FEED PLATE ASH. ;t.$1•01>'?1~ 7~ 1 
30 82564-210-000 FEED SJPPORT PLATE A t.;l!·~~,_-i$< A (1) 
31 SS-9150710-TP BOLT 15/64_:28 L=6.5 u~~7*'~r 15/64-23 L=6.5 (3) 
32 ~P-0651056-SD !lASHER 6.5Xl1Xl t7~·:!i·* 6.5X11X1 (2) 
33 '>P-0612066-SP WASHER 6. 1Xl1X2 t1t·~~* 6.1Xl1X2 (1) 
34 B2565-210-000 FEED SUPPORT PLATE, B ;t;7'a~M? B. (1) 
35 B2566-2l0-000 FEED SUPPORT PLATE COVER $~-g~$!1~~)1·- {1) 
35 ~01 82553-210-0~0 FEEDING fRAME BLAI<K 7'::t'}3'J>f:tti ,.,;;? 1 
37 ~01 B2553-210·0VO FEEDING FRAME BLANK r;;•J3~>J:rts '1''1~7 1 
3& GSB-020CJOAO ONE-PEDAL SWITCH ASH. lJYJ\0 5l ... J!., A{'f ?~ 1 
39 GSB-~lOOlOAQ MANUAL SWITCH ASM. 'i'U :H'f '7'< 1 
40 GSB-010020AO MANUAL SWITCH ASM. A Hf 7.111 A 7~ (1) 
41 SL-4040891-SG . SCREW H4X8 t~'2*-)' tbA H4X0.7 L=8 (2) 
42 GSB-01002000 MANUAL SWITCH PLATE COVER l'U 7.11f >'!111~ M·- (I) 
43 EA-9SOOB01-CO CABLE BAND '1?'\:;t)l";:}-'t> (1) 
44 SL-4030691-SC SCREW H3X6 t~-J*j' tkA H3X0.5 L=6 (1) 
45 GSB-01001000 MANUAL SWI7CH INSTALLING PLATE r'f'i. :l"1 t~•JIH~ (1) 
46 HX-00055:.lO-OA RUBBER BUSHING A J"k 7'1~~ A (l) 
47 GSB-010050AO GROUND WIRE ASH. 7-;tt~ A 7< (1) 
48 E8760-A52-FOO TUllE 1~fj.-j" (0. 1} 
49 OSB-Ol0030AO MAHUAL S'JITCH CABLE ASH. T~r A1~f r-1·~ 7< (1) 
50 fiA-0013500-0A PUSH BUTTON SWITCH :t$1;t.'"'~)Auf~Jf (1) 
51 SS-7110350-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=3 ~~~7<~· 11/64-40 L= 3.5 (1) 
52 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND 'J'JtvA·~·· (2) 
53 GSB-010040AO FOOT SWITCH ASM. 77 t 7.117 '7 $. (1) 
54 82594-210-0AO CASSETTE HOLDER ASM. ~t'H~•n 7~ 1 
55 82593-210-000 CASSETTE HOLDER FIXING PLATE JJtn~n Jf11~ 1 

Note(~~) ~01 ..... For AMS-2IOA oPtional parts AMS-2lOAF§t1~H;;gB~ 

~02 ..... For BT For BJ Bli§, RJ}!l 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS (2) (For L,J) 
1ttJlrJi£xW~\U.!l1* (2) (L, J l±liltl 

r----------, 
I I 
I I 

I ~ I I j 

36j ~~. : 
I J:~ I 
I I 
. I 
: I 
I I L __________ ...J 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 
3 
4 

Bl502-2l0-00A FEED PLATE CARRIER BAR HI {J 1 
SS-9121340-CP SCREW 3/15-28 L"l3 J1h7;J;'~> 3/lo-28 L=13 4 
32550-210-0AA FEED BRACKET ASM. Jlt7111• 1 e"'J 1 
PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW t-A ;u;t• (4) 
81703-206-000 TUBE 1M h-r 4~~ (J) 
P A -1602 50 3-AO wo""R;.;;K-C"'L-;A~MP~FocOO"'T;;-;;Cc.-:Y 1-;. 1-:cN"'D E""R:-, "'RI"'G"'H""T ---7~'0•1:..'-:.~-<--"-''- ·~--~--(f) 

7 RE-0400000-KO E-R!NG Eil"k>l? 4 (6) 
8 B2563-206-000 COHNECTIB~ P lH 1'1~~·- vC/11~,;; (2) 
9 82566-206-000 CYL!NOER KNUCKLE ~·J::.~·- t·t7Ji, (2) 

10 82565-206-000 ARM B >JHI :>'T' B (1) 
-+-1 1;----s*i· s~-~6"'12"'o~n"'4o"-"'s""P -*'sc""R"'E*w "'3"1"'16"-"z?Cg-rL~="'s- tH~ • 3115-28 L =9 ( 4 J 

12 82580-220-000 STOPPER >JHl ;tl-,A0 (2) 
13 82549-280-000 VORK CLAMP FOOT MOUNTING RASE BALL lln1')5<"1 ;r,·-~ (7) 
14 B254B-280-000 BALL RETAINER l1!:t? 1J't" 1 t.• -Jl.'>~ (!) 
15 SS-8151230-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 fi¥>" 15/64-28 L=12 (1) 
16 SS-61518!2-TP SCREW 15/64-28 Lel8 U1MrtnH 15/64-28 (2) 
17 ~P-0612066-SP WASHER 6.1X11X2 t'iff"*"* 6.1Xl1X2 (2) 
18 NS·0631510·KP SPRING WASHER n•H·~·¥ (2) 
19 SB-7100002-00 SLIDE BEARING X'H!-"$>"?~1' (1) 
20 P~-lt\02504-AO 110RK CLAMP FOOT CYLINDER, LEFT ;>•):;~· (1) 
21 ---BZ5ill-Z06-000 SUPPORT SHAFT ~<J:;~·- fftr v·? W 
22 82550-210-00A FEED BRACKET 1-JtiJ'i ~·.; (1) 
23 SS-8120410-SP SCRE'.I rt*V" (1) 
24 82564-205-0CO ARM A ;>Jtffl ~7· ·t (!) 
25 B2562-205-000 SHAFT ;.n<tr 97"~"'7 (1) 
2 6 R E - 0 7 0 000 0 - K 0 E -S H'"'A""P"'ED""'S"'N A""P:---.:-R ~I N"'G--.,.,( 7"'M"'"H ).,.----~-o£'i:li "§ ~ ,iij 7 ( 2 f 
27 82572-212·000 WORK CLAHP FOOT PLRTE J!U~l ;~~"'!1~ (4) 
28 SS-4!10915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 t•,• l<:/' 11/64-40 L=9 (2) 
29 81816-280-000 GUIDE PIN tu·~ ~~::: :li".fr'i::'/ (1) 

-'i-30,_ ___ SiiiS':-'--;,.;7110840·SP SCRE~ 11/64-40 L=7.8 '<'M:~~y ll/64-4C L=7.8 (2) 
31 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4. 8X8.4XO. 8 ~7'J''t'* 4. 8X8. 4XO. 8 (2) 
32 02590-212-BAK WORK CLANP FOOT ASH., RIGHT ~J:t'tl'i'~;;~"IJ1'J ~~· '1~ 1 
33 02591-212-BAK ~ORK CLANP FOOT ASM., LEFT ,J:t'ilYVA'\ " 1J1'J U"1J 7~ 1 
34 B2555-210-000 FEEDING FRAME. RIGHT ~.!HI :lt'71 (H" ) l 
35 B25 54-210 -00;,;0--l;Ff'EE\';Df;ili'CNGH;FfR'liAI!~Eu.• ;;,L~Ec.F;,T -.,"f<"T,..-- ,;;t;t r ·;fry?. ( 1::7 'rJ) 1 
36 82557·210-0AB PLASTIC BLANK PLATE, RIGHT 7°7~f1?>Jtti7'7~?~~· 7< 1 
37 B2557·210-0AA PLASTIC BL!INK PLATE, LEFT 7°7Af'?>Jttt7•7;, I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. TABLE COMPONENTS 
J!!jl!j!f*l~ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I. 
I 
I 
I 
' 

'VHv 
4 

t--s 
I 

16 

------... 
10 ......................... 

', 
'--, 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l 88201-210-000 TABLE f-7·~ 1 
2 HTJ-MSOOOOOS SCREW SET ~-~ ~')1~#-'IH ?'l 4 
3 88202-210-000 FRAME SUPPORT BAR f-7'tf!;j;'~ 1 
4 SK-3311500-SC ~OOD SCRE\1 D=3.1 l=16 <H?*:;" D=3.1 L=l6 4 
5 88202-205-000 GIL HAKAGEMENT 77"7>'1 1 
fi B8203-2To=o~ TABLE GROUND WIRE AS"M.------;'i'""-'"'7'i-':~-"y"'""-"":~::-J-""'f"""'''J"'~----.;;-2 
7 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 1!4 l:n'JJ'i< U~'l'<~ M4 2 
8 SL-4030681-SF SCRE~ 1!3 L=6 t~-~*~· tAA M3 L=6 2 
9 B8204-012-000 DRAWER SUPPORT t~St"> 1n 2 

10 SK-3311600-SC ~OGD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 <H?*Y D=3.1 L=~16'--__ 6,_ 
11 118-49502 DRAYER . tH"~ - I 
12 Bl116-210-0<JO RUBBER PAD ;~;·~;~~:J· L 1 
13 B8204-210-000 VIBRATJON-PROOF RUBBER PAD 'f-7·~;~;·-~~::J·~ 3 
14 08204-555-000 DRAWER STOPPER t~ll':i~P/A0 - 1 
15 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.a L=20 '~~?~~· D=3.3 L=20 2 
Hl B8i01~210-0AO STA~D UNIT 4\>''J11::J"IJ 1 
17 B8104-552-000 TABLE SUPPORT 7-7·~ t<JJ t~111 (4) 
18 B8101-210-000 STMD ASH., UPPER >'II't'\1?'>"1:>.>') 2 
19 B8!05-210-00Q STAND ASM., LEFT ~f~~'r'l:J-~ t~''l (l) 
20 SD-1204315-SE HINGE S~lEJI'=D!F=~l~2~=-'H!.==~43~.c"1----"l!,;"~:.:c*!f-"·,.o~~I2Hi-ll•;:,;4~3-'", ~~---7(4*) 
21 VS-12530!0-KN SPRING WASHER 12. 5X2L 5X3 ~"'f'J"'n' 12. 5X2L 5X3 (4) 
22 VP-1252210-SC WASHER 12.5X25.6X2.2 i:'WJJ•i\< 12.5X25.6X2.2 (4) 
23 VP-0871602-SE ~ASHER 8. 7Xl8Xl. 6 ~'Win 8. 7X18XL6 (8) 
24 VS-0861410-KR SPRlMG WASHER 8.6X15XL4 J\'H'Ii'* 8,6X15XL4 (8) 
25 SH-9032023-SE SCREll M8 L=20 U'I:II'J:J;·~~ K8 L=20 (8) 
-J;F-----c~'*""~~~*'*~~~------~~~~~"'-----,.-c 26 88110-552-000 RUBBER CAP ~t?r'1'1 ~'~7 \q; 

27 BS!S0-210-000 CASTER l'-7'-l<~'.:<l< (4) 
28 SM-9082023-SE SCREW MS L=20 U~~;~·~r ~8 L=20 (1) 
29 \iS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6X15XL4 A'*t·~·o;. 8.6X15Xl.4 (l) 
30 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8. 7Xl3Xl.6 t7t':JJ'* 8. 7X18Xl.6 (1) 
3i~-,--,B3126-2i.O-OOO OIL HOLDER ASM. Ti"7~?~~;t· <~~::z·~ (1) 

32 NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 U,il;t,. M8 (1) 
33 88108-210-QOO STAND SlOE SUPPORT ASH. ~:J~f:l~H:;'~ (!) 
34 88103·210·000 STAND ASM., RIGHT ~f:l'J'":J''J .H" (I) 
35 SM-9082023-SE SCREV H8 1=20 n,:tJ;;~;·.u M8 L'20 (2) 
36 WS-OMi4iO-KR-SPR INGiiASHER 8. 6X15Xl. 4 ··-,;·*t':IJ'-1< 8.6Xl5Xl.4 (2) 
37 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8. 7X18Xl.6 e7<t":iJ"~ 8. 7X1BXLB (4) 
38 88114-210-000 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET JH~:)-;'I'r (2) 
39 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD ~·~·;W7 (1) 
40 08113-555-BOO PEDA~ BUSHING JHJ> 7'•;~:1 (2) 
41 88152-771·000 PEDAL MAT " ~·~<'!~ (1) 
42 SM-9051203-SE SCREii M6 L=l2 o'~'nt.".H M6 L=12 (2) 
43 WS-0621210-KR SPRING VASHER 5.2X!l.4Xl.2 A·~~-~·* 6.2Xl1.4X1.2 (2) 
44 WP-0671016-SE VASHER 6. 7Xl3X1 t?,·t·~ 6.7Xl3Xl (2) 
45 B8125-210-000 PED,\L ADJUSTING PLATE 1HJ!f;I1t,il! (1) 

46-·· B8!5l-2!0-000 PEDAL •.·~·~ "'-(f) 
47 83107-210-000 LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT .'.SM. ~'>Vf~'lr,J"'J (1) 
48 B8!12-552-000 LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT BRACKET "J~~f:J.- )>;>1~ (2) 
49 WP-0871602-SE WASHER S. 7XlBXl. 6 t7t"~';< 8. 7Xl8Xl. 6 (2) 
50 WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 3.5Xl5Xl.4 ~·H·rl< 8.6XI5XI.4 (2) 
51 SI!-9082023-SE SCREW M8 L=20 - ·--n1t?t.'~-:f'H3;-"f-L _.c;_z"'o~'----7(*2) 
52 NM-608072\ -SE NUT H8 01~0/'t~l- M8 (2) 
53 SK-3452000-SC WOOD SCREW 0=4. 5 L=20 <Jiit?*!l. Do4. 5 L•20 (2) 
54 HM-6120003-SE HUT Ml2 ll~~?t" Hl2 3~> (4) 
55 SM-9036513·$C SCREW M8 L=65 D1M;J;"kl- H8 L=65 2 
56 WP-08 7160 2- s*E -:7\i A~S~H"'ER~8="."=7'7'X 1'""8""X 1=-.-=6--------"-t 7:C:'t'f. ""b .~i<"-8;!.'*77CX 1""807X~l.-,;5----'4;-
57 B8180-210-000 CONTROL BOX FIXED PLATE t1~·3~':1 J'i11'1 1 
58 M!Hl080721-SE HUT M8 U1:b?11r Mil 2 
59 ~01 SL-4040691-SC SCREW H4 X 6 t~'J*~· tb~ M4X0.7 L=6 6 
60 ttOl B8211-210-000 MOTOR PULLEY COVER B 't-Jl 7'-•J ~n·- B 1 
61 ~01 -!l8210-210-000 MOTOR PULLEY COVER A 't-~ 7"-'J :1111"- A 1 
62 ~01 WP-0561616-SC WASHeR 5.6Xl6Xl.ti t71·~·* 5.6Xl6XI.6 2 
63 ~01 SK-3552500-SC WOOJJ SCREW D=5.5 L=25 "<.!.~1*~· 0=5.5 L:25 2 

Ho:e(tt~c) ~01 ..... For export 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l7. COirfROI. BOX COHPOIIEIITS 
~IJP :f( ., ? ;1. ~if< 

~3~,/' 
7,1 
IJ~'" . : i 
~;~ 

~EF.MO HOlE PART rtO. 0 E S " R I P T I 0 ~ AML 

I 
2 
3 
• 
' 

•Ol MS~I0·513·& AO 
•02 Md 5t0 -~13·0hO 
•03 HS510·513·A AO 
•04 ~SlO·Sll·C AO 

C.:ONTiOI.. SOX AS~ 8 
CO~ !XOL PUX \S~ C 
CONTROL B~X ~~- A 
COHTKOL IIOX ASl4. C 

t~t·3~' J?~ I 
~1~ "S• ' J?t I 
t (t't~· ,,~ I 
tft "J'"I?I I 
t~t ' lh ' J?t I 
t 1t ' • ~- ~,1 I 

SC~E'.' !IS •20 D1Ut." .H 116 l•ZO 4 
S >RJ~C ~ASHER t bXI5XI . 4 ~-,.·1·t 8.6l1SXJ.4 4 

~P·085~02·SC ~ASHER 8 SXISXI .6 t1?" b'~ 8.SYl8XI.6 4 
10 "1 00~·5 1 2-ooo COMTROL lOX CGVER t<~' l~·''-1 a~· - I 
It -Sl. ·4o~ t oi11 ·SCSCRn H4 x 10 t''1W ru ~4X0. 7 L•lo& 
12 M~$ J Z·512·0AO Sl'liCH YO!.UKE ASll. ;U7t~" t) :~l. '>I I 
Jj H~· 02840~0·30 VOLU~£ b~~ ~·~~ SO~ (\) 
14 HA -00 !3700·00 L~'IH S~ITCU ~"" -%(~! (3) 

..;..;ISL-. __ --l'[9'l.46_:Z52·000_:WTCH L[WE R ------.2!~"- 3 
i6 ~IH02050f:SC ill£~ M2 L~·.;.s-- ,,.:7,}" H2 L•S 5 
!7 HK-0006300·10 fllT£R 1<h9" I 
IS II&S?&·r>JJ·O~O FA> ASN TI"J 't I 
19 SW·10440SO·SM SCREV M4XO 1 1..•40 ,;J1~· MIX0.7 l=~O ~ 
20 ~~·OQ2jl800·00 FLOPPY DI~K-Q!lYf.R 707t•- 1"<17 I 
~2~t:__ __ ~sc:mi)G9l·SC SctE·: ~lxo - -- '"1-i"Jfll' eu ll3xo s L•6 ·I 

22 XlOil 512 000 too ISSTALL!~C 0LA1£ fD~~V7'f~ I 
23 Sl.· 40410ll l SC SCl£'.' M4 ~ IO 1~·,,~ · t U !!4XO, 7 1.•1(1 4 
2.; ijX·OOI1400·0B k"OB t." Ol•l.1?l I 
25 
2.t3 
27 
23 
29 

HX·0002100--oo COtO WSHI~G J·t"7"1' 1 L 
~1 010 ·510-QOO n:,n: lt?11' ' (~ I 
SL··1041Q9 J·SC SCREO: M4 X 10 1~"JIV t U ~4XO 7 L•IO 2 
:S·04l0002·X~ S~KI"G 'oASHER M4 "-,,·1·, ~4 4 
~N-~40001-Se 1IN~ ~'JQST l~G Pt AIE hTTACHI ~G ~Ur 0717171 H4X0.1 !~> 4 

NoUiil'.'Zl 1101. •.. . for IOOV (For- dotlllst lc .:se) 

o02 •.•• For IOOV(For exPOrt) 
11.03 ... .. F,- ;!OOV For Jo~lc !lSI!! 

I001ill UM!IIil 
IOOVR! (tatlllli) 
2t»7l!J I~Wi 1\l) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-----12 

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION 

I 
I 
I 
i 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I -- _______ _. 

AHT. 

1 ttOl M8510-513-0AO OPERATHJN BOX ASH. 'J" 11":1 ?.\ l 
2 tt02 H8570-510-AAO OP~RATJQN BOX ASH. 'J?lf!\'J 7< 1 
3 M8870-510-0AO OPERATION CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. ~?HI\'~ ?~ (1) 
4 HX-0011600-00 BATTERY 3.BV f'/f 3.6V (1) 
5 HX-0015300·00 BUZZER 1 /'if·- (1) 
6 HG-0032900·00 "o~JO<i<D7E""("'L"A3""0"W"'L'L') --------.;;~~-1';::;t,--"'f ·""LA"3"'0"IV"L'L----T'i(13) 
7 M1083-510-000 SPACER ;({'Jf:\~0 -~ (19) 
8 HA-0007600-00 TACT SWITCH 1m:<-IH (19) 
9 Hl081-510-000 OPERATION 30X FRONT COVER 'J?ti\.1H'i~ll-- 0) 

10 H3004-513-00A OPERATION PANEL 1<lfJ\0 *JI.~-~ (!) 
~l~l------~M~3~0~04~-~5~13~-~07AO~~O~P~E~R7.AT~l~O~N~P~A~NE~L~--------------~~±~'I~J\rf~-~ 1:~,-'l~,~-------(~1~) 
12 H8572·510-0AO OPERATION BOX STAND ASM. '11lti\'J:if~~ "' (1) 
;3 Hl076-510-000 VIBRATION-PROOF RUBBER PAD :lf~<)t.'<)~:.OJ'b (1) 
14 M107?-5!0·000 1/ASHER ~f~')t?~-~~-i< (I) 
15 W1078-510-000 NUT :$/tl?:I'iH" (1) 
15 M 1 0 80-510 ~oi';io~o--iio~p Ei;;R"AT""J"'O"N "B:c;O X""S"I D"E""'CO"'V"'ER;;---------f..;~'J'I~J\,;;. J:';-.'1~17-~ ·"'t"'ll~. _,.-------+(2~) 
17 HH-5030001-SC NUT M3 01~~t1r M3X0.5 1:1> (4) 
18 NM-6030001-SC NUT ~3 o~~?t1r H3X0.5 1:1~ (6) 
19 1/P-0320500-SC liASHER H3 t:'?<t't·i< J~·~<~ M3 (6) 
20 M1082-510-000 OPERATION BOX BASE COVER 1~t~':1">~~:M·- (1) 
21 SL-4030881-SC SCREW M3X8 i~':Ji<)l" tA;t H3XO. 5 L=8 (4) 
22 M8571-510-0AO OPERATION BOX TRUNK CORD ASH. 1'l!JI':lf~"'H~--rll> ~~ (l) 

Note(~~c) ~01 ..... For domesttc use 

~02 ..•.. For export 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19. CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS 
;II;j!j{Bm~ 

5 
,-------~-------, 
1 8 9 6 I 

1 \ I 

i bODU~! 
I =1 (";,uJ o 6d I 
I = \.LJ I 
I (j o o~ 1 

I OQ~"==~ I I ' . 0 I 
I - I 
I I 
I 7 12 II 10 I 
L---------------' 

--------------

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



------------~---··-----~-----------------------~--------~-~----~---------~~----~------
M8501-512-ABO CPU CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. C CPU ~r.-:;(C)n 1 

2 BL-0034210-03 ROM (1) IC (J) 
3 llL-0084210-C4 ROM (2) IC (I) 
4 HX-0011600-00 BATTERY 3.6V 't':Jf 3.5V (I) 
5 ~8604-512-0AO POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. PDWERM·~ n 1 
6 HC-0108022-10 CAPACITOR 220MF J)'f'Cit 220Mf" 0 
7 HC-0187010-20 CAPACITOR lOOOMF J~l'-~t lOOOMP (1) 
8 HC -IH88033- 20 CAPACITOR 3300MF :l~7·:tt 3300MF (]) 
g HC-0188010-30 CAPACITOR lOOOOHF :!J'r)t lOOOOM~' (2) 

10 GBR-01713000 TRANSISTOR FIN B ;7~~·Al>71~ B (1) 
11 SL-4030881-SC SCREW M3X3 t~·j~~· tbA H3X0.5 L=8 (2) 
12 NM-6030001-SC NUT 1!3 El?~'l1'1r M3XO. 5 1 ~~ (2) 
13 1!8603-512-0AO PMDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. PHDC~A·:- 'iii 1 
14 IH003-512-000 RADIATOR PLATE C M*?t.•> G (2) 
15 H1004-512-000 RADIATOR PLATE D t,ryif:'1J\~~ D (1) 
1B SM-1031201-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=l2 t7j*~· M3X0.5 L=l2 (8) 
17 HT-0024600-00 TRANSISTOR (2SD1162) i-1)$/'hl> (2SD!l62) (20) 
18 HG-0032700-00 DIODE ARRAY ~·1:t-r·rv-~ (2) 
19 SL-4030881-SC SCRE\/ M3X3 t'\":l*V' l!b:l 113X0.5 !.=3 (20) 

SL-403!081-SC SCRE~ !13 X 10 t~·*v" tk:l M3 L=lO (4) 
H9609-171-000 SPACER ~::-;-;;:;~ J-'l~r~-.Q _, (6) 

22 SL-403!48!-SC SCREW M3 X 14 t~·~*;• thA M3X0.5 L=14 (6) 
23 HT-0033300-00 FET (2SJJ13) r-t/:if'~$1 (2) 
24 E9628-252-000 FUSE 7A ~~·:l" 7A (2) 
25 ~$_6Q2-512-0AO I/F CIRCUli BOARD ASM. I/PM'OI '1'. 1 
26 Ml021-512-000 RADIATOR PLATE A M<'A'Y A (l) 
27 SL-4031281-SC SCREW N3 X 12 t'\'J*~· t~A M3 L=12 (2) 
28 NM-603000!-SC NUT H3 0117t1r M3X0.5 1;2 (2) 
29 HT-0025700-00 TRANSISTOR 2SD1298 l-7/v·A~ (2SD1296) (4) 
30 HL-0063900-00 !C (UPC14324H) IC (UPC14324H) (!) 
31 IIX-0019700-00 INSULATE PLATE t~'1l-.'IA"!J (5 
32 SL-4031281-SC SCREW M3 X 12 t~·J¥~· tAA ~3 ~~12 (5) 
33 NH-6030001-SC HUT M3 a1~?11t M3X0.5 lY~ (5) 

-36-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



20. POWERW SUPPLY & CORD COMPONENTS 
'it!!! • ::J- l'~i* 

2 6 7 9 

4~-l-!W! 
I 
5 

3 --+--1!--1/ 

~~~ 

8 13 14 

I I 

21 

17 

'-;::::;;:i::--'4----t--- I 6 

15 

'-f~---t-- I 0 

~~~~l;_Lis 
~7------{ 19 

3 

3 -35 

12 

20 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 M860l-512-ABO CPU CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. C CPU 'f~"y(CI?il l 
2 SL-4030891-SC SCREij M3X8 1~"3*~· thA H3 L=S 4 
3 M8554-512·0AO CPU POWER SOURCE CORD ASH. CPUr"Yr"YJ-f" ,. 1 
4 H8511-512-0AO REGULATOR ASH. V.t"'2lr~ ~~ 1 
5 SL-403089!-SC SCREW M3X8 c"."J¥~" ~LA H3 L=S 2 
6 M3546 512 6Ao~·· FDD SIGNALING CORD ASH. fDO 0>7:~"-:J-1·" ?I 

.. ___ l_ 

7 M8547-5l2-0AO FDD PO~ER SOURCE CORD ASH. FDD ~~}t·~2-~· '~ 1 
8 H8602·512-0AO l/F CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. I/Fflf"~ ?~ 1 
9 SL-4030891-SC SCREW H3X8 t".":J¥~· tLA H3 L=8 {\ 

10 H8556-512·0AO !IF CONTROL POWER CORD ASH. r/Ft1~·a•~ r·)~')J·r·?~ l 
ll 1!8557 512·0A() !If' DR IV JNG PO';ER COfD ASH. IIF7''93? r"/7"/:J··· 7~ l 
12 1!8551-512-0AO PGM·l SIGNALING CORD ASH. PGM-1 ~/J'?J_,. 7< 1 
13 H8568-513-0AO SOLENOID CORJ ASM. )!IJ.(f" :J·f' 'I~ 1 
14 1!8569-512-0AO CLUTCH BRAKE CORD ASM. ?7'f 7"v-~~-•· ?~ 1 
15 1!8544-512-0AO X PULSE MOTO~ CORD ASH. XA0 ~;t'l'-~ J-f''J~ 1 
16 M8545·512·0AO Y PULSE MOTOR CORD ASH. yno ~.H-11 :J-r·n 1 
17 ~8542-512-0AO SIGNALING CORD ASH. /?,n':J ~/J"? :J·f" n 1 
18 H8603·512-0AO PMOC CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. PHDC~A'/ n 1 
19 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 X 10 t~"J*~· tLA M4X0.7 LolO 6 
20 MS555·512-0AO PMOC POVER SOURCE CORD ASM. PHDCf·~~-~~-;· ?{ 1 
21 M8S43·512-0AO PMDC SIGNALING CORD ASH. PMDC~/J"~ :J·f" ?'< 1 
22 M3604·5!2-0i\O PO~ER CIRCUIT BOARD ASK. PGYER~~·y ?~ 1 
23 SL-4030891-SC SCREli H3X8 t~"J*~· tLA M3 L=8 4 
24 M8552·512·0AO PGM-1 PO~ER SOURCE CORD ASM. PGM-1 ~-~~2~~-;· '' 1 
25 ~01 H8513·512·AAO TRANSFORMER ASM. A j''"',)'f""'.J f-7~XA~H 1 
2!\ #02 1!8513·512-BAO TRANSFORMER e.SM. B t""~Jy~~ }7~AB7~ 1 
27 #03 H8513-5!2-CAO TRANSFORMER ASH. C 7"~t-~>7n c" 1 
28 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 t~·~1~· tLA H5X0.8 l=10 4 
29 Ml012·512·000 CABLE COVER "/?1!01 11~·- 1 
30 M8514·512-0AO RECTIFIER ASH, t1'J:>H 1~ l 
31 SL-4041091-SC SCREW H4 X 10 t~·Jt~· tAA M4X0.7 L=IO 3 
32 M8540-512-0AO AC PO~ER SOURCE TRUNK CORD ASM AC7")1'Y t:>~i1J·f' 1~ 1 
33 HK-0266500-60 TERMINAL BASE ~:;,~~--~ 1 
34 HK-0266500-20 TERMINAL BASE 2P ~·;,~11·1 2P 1 
35 SL-404128!-SC SCREW M4 L=12 t,·~*~· tAA M4 L=l2 4 
36 M854J-512 OAO SENSOR SIGNALING CORD ASH. tYt- YJJ~ry2~~~ ?~ 1 
37 1!8597-512-0AO SENSOR TRUNK CORD ASM. t~~- f1ry~.(i·1·~ 7~ 1 
38 M859!-510-0AO X PULSE MOTOR TRUMK CORD ASH. XA0 ~A~-~-f~~t11·7·~ ,< 1 
39 M8592-510-0AO Y PULSE MOTOR TRUNK CORD ASH. Y"0 ~At-~-f~9~1~·7"~ ?I 1 
40 H8595-510-0AO CLUTCH BRAKE TRUNK CORD ASH. ?71f1"v-*f~~111-7"~ ?~ 1 
41 M8592-512-0AO SOWIOIDTRUNK CORD ASW. I'i·J\'~7" f~IJ'r-1 117"~ ?l 1 
42 H856l-5l2-0AO PEDAL SWITCH CORD ASM. '1°~"Jl.;117:f J·' "?< 1 

Note(i!~c) nO!. .... For 190V-250V 100N50VI!I 
#02 ..... For 100V-l30V lOOH30V)lj 

n03 ..... For export 220V·44DV 220v-440VfG/ tf:ll!l 

38 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21. PEDAL & ACCESSORIES COMPOilENTS 

.If.. 'I Jv • H lll'4 tl.'. F.IH~ 

RCF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T l 0 N 

1 M8590-513-0AO PEDAL SWITCH ASH. 
2 ~OJ M8599-510·0AO ACCESSORIES 
3 H30 l 0-ll 0-BOO VOLTAGE SHEET 
4 £9629-252-000 FUSE 5A 
5 HF-0014007-00 FUSE 7A 
5 £9672-452-000 FUSE 31. 
7 £9612-601-000 FUSE 2A 
8 ~02 M8599-5!0-0AB ACCESSORIES 
9 H3006·510-000 VOLTAGE SHEET 

10 £9629·252-000 FUSE SA 
11 HF-0014007-00 FUSE 7A 
12 £9672·452-000 FUSE 3A 
13 E9612-601·000 FUSE 2A 
14 M3004-510-000 PATTERN RECORD SHEET 
15 ff03 MB650-513·000 fLOPPY DISK A 

""1So'---~:;-;0Clf5--+M:ii'Ts*'-'ip;;'oo""9"'s"'oA:-10-'--+M'OTOR PULLEY ASM. P. C. 0. 95 
17 rt06 MTS-POOSOOAO HOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.O. 80 
18 WS-1002560-KR SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 
19 NM-5550815-SP ~UT 
20 •06 MTJ-VM005000 1-BELT. 50 INCH 
"*'--3--+~-+.ii-~~--+.~"*"*'\-,;-"'~;;-;;;c;---·······---··~, 21 »05 MTJ-VM0052)0 V BELT 60HZ 52!NCH 

t '.1 j. 1 

'\ 0 ~-.~.::i-11:1 n 
7'/"'.,t;.t ?~ 
'f" !.l1'1t:a-Y"'71t"' 
t:t-;;• 5A 
Hl..'i?*t:t-;;• 7A 
t:t-;\* 3A 
:1!'7:<!1> l.::t-;;• 
Tr?t"Y '7< 
1'YJ"JI::3?~· 1~· 

t~-;;· 5A 
9-ib'i'J.t::J.-J.. 7A 
t>-;C 3A 
b-'i::i:l!'.l t:t-;C 
)\, !>- ;>~[!')~-' ,_1:: • ;i f" -17.'7 A 
f-!>7"-g P.C.D 95 'JS 
t-,7"-~ P.C.D 80 '' 
""*'J"11"¥ lOX18X2.5 
::1-fJI,t"lr 
v~ · M 50-<~,~ 
v~·n 521~f --

Note(i!~c) aOL. ... For domestic use (200V) lil!fllifl (200V) 
•oz ..... Por export (380V-440V) ~i±lifl (380V-440V) 
~03 ..... Floppy disk in service ;rdttcrn t-~;v\~-:.-A. lll'>~-~<A7 

~04, .... For 50 Hz 50 Hzifl 

AMT. 

1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 

(1) 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 
l 
l 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. HOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
3 
7 
& 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

I 

r--
1 

~-----

______ .....J 

ft~ 
5~ 

15 

9 

I 
I 
I 
I 

L ____ _ 
------------------- ________ j 

PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AMT. 

111-81559 THREAD STANO ASH. 1H<'i' 'J~f "' 1 
11HH906 SPOOL RETAINER ·W~~ 1~1-·;1 (2) 
83320-704-LOO-A SPOOL PIN 1!-<'~'J'Tt.•'J (2) 
B3311-012-00C SPOOL REST CUSHION ·H<~'i'rt' (2) 
111-81807 SPOOL REST 1!-'I~'JH.'I (2) 
SM-6061610-SC SCREW MB L=l6 I::?Ji<:t' il1l L=15 (2) 
B3318-704-LOO-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT ·H~r?'i'. :;;;~~t~· (2) 
83311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP ,.~'T;J;'- ;t.:J'::Z"[, (1) 
111-81757 THREAD GUIDE ASN. ·H$'l''Jl'•B 7'l (l) 
111-81609 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1H'f;t.•g (II cu 
83305,704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT -{j.jtf;j:'-':l~·j' (I) 
SM-4051405-SE SCRE~ M5X0.3 L=14 t~'J*~· M5X0.8 L~14 (2) 
Nl.J-6050001-SE NUT H5X0.8 U':/i~t':lt M5X0.8 1~~ (2) 
111-81500 SPOOL REST ROD. LOWER 11-$!7':1<'~ ~i< (1) 
111-81708 SPOOL REST ARM ·Hn?r B (!) 
WS-05100¢2-KN SPRING YASHER 5.1X8.5Xl.3 J\'¥f:f'i< 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2) 
NM-6050001-SE NUT M5X0.8 n~~?t~l- MSXO.S l~> (2) 
B3317-704-000 NUT CIS ·Hjt'Tm·- J-~t?r (2) 
WP-1702600-SO WASHER 17X30X2.6 t7t·~·* l7X30X2.6 (2) 
D3310-555-DOO RUBBER 1/ASHER ~~~7t.~- t~-~~2~k (2) 
WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER !\·*·~~·* 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1) 
MA0-11532000 STAPLE .::z-;. ... A7,7°' (3) 

-40-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PGM-1 
1. FRAME & DEVICE COMPONENTS 

:$:{* • ~&l~ffi 

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. 

3 

II 14 
' 

12 

D E S C R I P T I 0 H 

1 nO! M0011-520-0AO PGM-1 PROGRAMMING DEVICE MC-520 ~Yt1tY 
2 ~02 H0011-520-0AA PGM-1 PROGRAMMING DEVICE MC-520 ~Yt1tY 
3 1!1012-520-000 PANEL 1~39h'1~ 
4 SM-0030801-SA SCREW M3X0.8 L=8 t7;t3¥P. H3X0.8 L= 
5 Ml003-520-000 PANEL MOUNT ANGLE. LEFT ~'1~x9Yt7Y~·~ (tl!. 1)) 

6 SH-0030301-SA SCREW M3XO. 8 L -8 t7:<J1~· M3XO. 8 L= 
7 H1009-520-000 DIGITIZER MOUNT, LEFT 7·~·11<r• x9Yt (tl!.'J) 
8 SM-0041201-SA SCREW M4XO. 7 L=12 t1:<J1V. H4XO. 7 L=12 
9 H8505-520-0AO GROUND WIRE ASH. A 7-:<J-;· An 

10 1!8502-520-0AO POWER SOURCE CORD ASH. 'r>Y1.Y1-7"~ n 
-'1Ci1------:G"'E"'s"'-1i-3>0iO:i<-08;;,0;iO:ii-O "----',.i'-ic LOtH-PRESSER RUBBER >JH 1:1• 1.. 

12 SL-4030881-SF SCREW H3 X 8 t~·J1V. tA:< M3 L=8 
13 n03 M2002-520-000 DIGITIZER SHEET (JAPANESE) 7•p•~;z1~· P-; (ry7•y) 
14 ~04 1!2002-520-00A DIGITIZER SHEET r·~·l!1t•-v-; (3~J~J·) 
15 1!8512-520-0AO GROUND WIRE ASH. B 7-;t_J-;• B'J~ 

-'1~6'-------;!S¥'L-"-'4~04.,-;0'"'8*91;-"-'!!-SC;;---cS;-;C~R*'EW"""H47;X~8-"---'"'-"-''----"------ t~ •J1~· t!.:< H4XO. 7 L=8 
17 M1013-520-000 GROUND WIRE TERMINAL 7-:<i;z-"H 
18 1!8513-520-0.~0 GROUND WIRE ASH. C Y-:<J-1-" C7~ 
19 #03 HZOOl-520-000 OPERATION PANEL SHEET. JAPANESE ::J.91J3'7 t3~~·~- f (n•y) 
20 ~04 112001-520-00A OPERATION PANEL SHEET =:t?'J3?to9~·>'-H3:1JJ'7:1") 
21 H1002-520-000 PANEL MOUNT ANGLE. RIGHT h6 H<9YtYY~·~ (,~-) 
22 SM-0030801-SA SCREW M3XO. 8 L=8 t7A31~· M3XO. 8 L= 
23 SH-1031201-SC SCREW 1!3X0.5 L=12 t7:r1v· H3X0.5 L=12 
24 M1011-520-000 SLIDE STAY WASHER ;t71t ';tr- t·~·1 
25 NM-7030510-SA NUT M3 U1~'77?Ut1t H3 
26 111010-520-000 SLIDE STAY :<71t":<~-
27 SM-0030601-SA SCREW H3XO. 5 L=6 t7;t31P. M3XO. 5 L=6 
28 NH-7030510-SA NUT 113 U1~'77~Ut1t 113 
29 1!1008-520-000 DIGITIZER MOUNT, RIGHT 9•y•Hr x9Yt (H.) 
30 SI!-0041201-SA SCREW 1!4X0.7 L=12 t7:<J1~· H4X0.7 L=12 

Note(~~cl n01 ..•.• For domestic use 

~02 ..... For export 

AMT. 

1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
3 
1 
4 
1 
1 
4 
4 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

0 

0 

0 

3 

.. J ( \ 

·-- ----
0 

REF.NO. NOTE 

12 

PART HO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AMT. 

1 H8601-520-0AO LED CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. LED~A·~ 'n 1 
2 HG-0033500-00 D lODE ~·-~~- '· (40) 
3 IIX-0015100-00 BUZZER J"t"- (1) 
4 H8507-520-0AO SIGNALING CORD ASH. A )~2-~'r-7"~ A'< (1) 
5 H8509-520-0AO SIGNALING CORD ASH. B )~:z"'J'r-7'~ B~~ (1) 
6 SL-4030681-SC COMBINATION SCREW H3 X 6 t'l"*)" H3X0.5 L:6 tb:l 4 
7 ~01 H8503-520-0BO DIGITIZER ASH. 9"Y~1'1" 7~ 1 
8 n02 H8503-520-0CO DIGITIZER ASH. f"V"11t" ~'< 1 
9 M9602-520-000 STYLUS PEN :lHiX'I'~ (1) 

10 .n~01~~H2~0~0*2-~5~2~0~-0~0~0--~D~IG~I~T~IZ~E~R~S~H~E~ET~(~J~AP~A~H~ES~E~) ______ ~f~·~v~·1~1~'1,·~v~-~'~(~9~7·~~~)~--~(~1) 
_1_1 __ il02 H2002-520-00A DIGITIZER SHEET T"V"~1'1"-V-> (3~J7:z") (1) 
12 #03 H9603-520-000 TWO BUTTON CURSOR 1-;J;·~~ ~-:JJ!, 1 

Note(tt~c) n01 •.... For Japanese 
~02 •.... For English & German & French 
n03 ..... Special order part 

- 42 -

l'OX!fl 
:ill:l!!llli:Zifl 
~)Jijij:)(mJ.§i. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AM S - 2 1 0 B (\liTH INVERTING DEVICE) (For T J1 
AMS-210B &Ji;~@E~-% (T,Jf±~) , , 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l SS-71 10710-SP SCREW 11154·40 L=7 •~t?~V 11/54-40 L=? 2 
2 03164-555-BOO OUTER PRESSER PLATE 7~~-f'JI 4 
3 B4309-210-000 WIRE l!OUMTJN:i BRACKST, LEFT n:J1Y'H'i ;tt:H~'Iti:i! t~''l 1 
4 SS-71!1410-SP SCREW 11/64·40 L=H <kt7H' 11/64-40 L=14 2 
5 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16·32 n~t?t~} 3/16-32 2 
5 SS·71l0840-SP SCRE\1 11164-40 L=7.3 <~t7-i'V' 11/64-40 L=7.8 4 
7 84311·210-0AO SOLENOID ASH. J\~'TY~'J'-i'11- ~i\ 1 
3 EA-9500BOJ-OO CABLE BAND ·J7tyA'Y!-• (4) 
9 B43l3-2J 0-000 SOLENOID SUPPORTER, B ""f:/~7'1'11- flm·~·-< B (1) 

10 B4311-Z10-000-A SOLENOID ~~'J~'?'*7f (1) 
11 34312-210-000 SOLENO!D~SUPPORTER. A A!I'J!Iq?'*" 1-'J?ir~·_, A (1) 
12 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 ll7~7t7" 15/64·28 (2) 
13 'IS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 11'-i<Jt'~'.j< 4.5X8.5Xl (6) 
14 SH-6041210-SC SCREW l!4XO. 7 L=12 1:7:11<~· 1!4XO. 7 L=12 (6) 
1~ B4308-210·000-A WIRE NUT 91'1'-m· (2) 
1 o SS -715 1 21 0-SP ···'~sC~R"-'E.,CW '-".;.1-;cS/"5'"'4-,-2"'8c-:-L =~1'"'2-------:",~~t'-;,7*V"J5/ 04-28 L= 12 4 
17 84307-210-000 OUTSIDE S'.IDE PL.\TE ll)f)3~~1-titi <~ ' 1Wt 1 
18 84316·210-000 BELT CGVER LID J\)f)31)'\'hi-M'·J:!I 1 
19 84315-210·000 SPRING, 8 >Jtnn•'i ll 2 
20 B43l0-210-000 WIRE MOUNTING BRACKET. RIGHT n)f~'71t ~fH1I'I'r1~ ,~· 1 
21 B4304-210-0AO INTERMEDIATE PRESSER ASH. ~~fY>?H~lfl: x~··H~ ?~ 1 
22 64305-210-0AO WIRE ASM. ~~7Y::l~91~ ?~ (!) 
23 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 U'lt?t'H. 3/16·32 (2) 
24 ~4304-210-000 1N7ERMED lATE PRESSER n~'fY3~ti.rtiJI :<~ "'l.fl< (1) 
25 SS-6081210-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=J2 t7#:0i" 1/8-44 L=12 (4) 
26 SS-6080810-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L" 8.0 t7*~- l/8-44 L~8 (4) 
27 84303~210-000 TURN AROU~D CRANK BEARING AYfY 77Y? ~-?~'r (1) 
28 B430!-210-000 TURN AROUND CRANK SHAFT •Y'i'Y ?7!1? ~·1 (1) 
29 RE-0400000-KO E-RING Eil'$!1-~? 4 (1) 
30 D256S-L8W-BOO LIFT_INLil.RIVE PLATE ---· 71~~~'! (n) ~-· (2) 
31 02569-LSW-BOO OUTER SUPPORT PLATE Y"'$!-'J'r-1$! (2.) 
32 84314-210·000 !NTERMED lATE PRESSER BASE A:tl'YEI"i:ttt'ri r'J~H·1 I 
33 SS-1090750-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 ~l<~;<l-~'J'Jl<l!" 2 
34 SS-7050610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 ~~~7*$' 3/32-56 L~5.5 1 
35 WP-0250516-SD WASHER 2. 5X6XO. 5 t7t"t'* 2. 5X6XO. 5 1 
36 #01 MDP-170&1400 NEEDLE DPX17 ii14 - "'fDPX17 H4 1 
37 ~02 iiC-3720009-00 NEEDLE 135X17 ~90 Jill SY3355 90 1 
38 82425-210-0AB NEEDLE PLATE ASM. h'l1'J 1~ (H:>il'i) 1 
39 SS-10602l0-TP SCRE~ 3/32-56 L=2.2 t7i<,. 3/32-56 L=2.2 (2) 
40 82426·210-00B NEEDLE PLATE NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE Mn~·1"' (I) 
41 82425·210-000 NEEDLE PLATE A'J1~ \1 
42 82417-280-000 MOVING KNIFE DRIVING LEVER 1H'J vA•-;:;·~ (1) 
43 82416-280·000 COLLAR 1!-~1) J;A··•Jy?" (l) 
44 82415-280-0AO MOVING KNIFE DRIVING LEVER ASM. 1H'J v~·- (~3~) 'H (1) 
45 82414-280-0AO HOVING KNIFE DRIVING LEVER ASH. 1HIJ v.,·- ('1.'1) ?>. (1) 
46 SS-6ll0430-T? SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4. 0 t-7*01' 11/64·40 L=4 (1) 
47 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 <;l.t71Y 11/64-40 L=7 (1) 
48 WP-0450846-SP ~ASHER <:?t':!l"* (1) 
49 82418-280-000 MDV !NG KN !FE C~NNECTIMG LINK r '>);l;;t ~:;'J (1) 
SO B2424-210-000 COUNTER KNIFE :z'N;lA OJ 
5T SS-1090410-SP~CREV 9/64-40 1.: 3. 5 ~)1,1::7~$1" 9/64-40 1.=3. 5 (2) 
52 B2423-280-00C WASHER r"·;l;;t f·:tl-* C (l) 
53 82421·210-0AO MOVING KNIFE ASH. r"-;lA n (1) 
54 SD-0600281-TP !!lNGE SCREW H=6 ~=2. 7 1"~~;;· H=6 W=2. 7 (1) 
55 01805-MLB-HOO OSCILLATING ROCK SHAF; ~:t7 1J::J 1 
56 -D3112-L4B~ff00--TAKE-UP SPRING (HEAVY!'" iH·•Jn"¥ (H)r)) 1 
57 B3129-053·000 TENSION :SPRING -tH'il-"n"* 1 
58 BJ406-210-000 THREAD GUIDE NJ;J;'11r7:tt1 (7~tJ) 1 
59 01818-282-NOO SHUTTLE tll:tl"< (7!-JIIJ 39) 1 
60 Dl817-282-NOO SHUTTLE RACE RING. THICK NEEDLE tJJ~-, tt:r (7rNJ El'l) 1 
~----·-·MOP 17081800 NEEDLE DPX17 ~18 A'J DPX17 #18 -·---1-
62 ~02 MC-3720011-00 ~EEDLE 135Xl7 ~110 Jill SY3355 110 1 
63 B4317·210·0XO INTERMEDIATE PRESSER BLANK A~'J~o9t~t~l 7"7~7 1 
64 B4323·210-000 li!RE HOLDER >J1t·:tlllilt'7" 2 
65 SS-7J1084C-SP SCRE'I 11/64-40 L=7 .8 •J!-t:1¥~· lli64-40 L=7. 8 2 
66 84322-212-000--SPRING C >Jti:r 1\"'£ (C) I 

Note(ttGc) #01 ..... Except JE 
#02 ..... For JE 

JE~~< 

JEJ!l 
·*All parts other tluln above are those of Bode! AMS-210A. 

l:~;:J;.\~0$d/,(;t,AMS-210Ai:: ~:ll't' i' o 

- 44 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMEKICAL JNDEX OF PARTS . 
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. 
&!.* :l'!: No. §l,~ :l'!: No. s~ :l'!: No. S'li J'l{ No. 

BP-3000000-00 24 15 Bl41!-804-BOO 12 9 B1808-205-COO 12 2 B2414·2RO-OAQ 12 50 
BP-3000000-00 24 18 81411-804-BOO 12 39 81808-980-000 12 38 82414-280-0AO 44 45 
BP-3000000-00 24 21 81411-804-COO I} 6 81811-205-0AA 12 3? 82415-210-COO 16 17 
BP-3000000-03 24 24 Bl414-232-000 6 11 81812-Z05-000 12 6 82415-280-0AO 12 49 
BP-3000000-0) 24 32 B14l9-0Z6-000 24 2 81813-980-000 12 8 82415-280-0AO 44 44 
BP-3000000-00 24 45 B\501-127-000 10 5 81814-980-000 12 11 B2416-280-00.0 12 48 
BP-6000000-00 24 36 81501-210-000 8 33 B1815-9&0-000 12 12 B2416-280-000 44 43 
Bll03-210-000 4 52 8!502-210-0AB 8 30 81816-280-000 20 32 82417-280-000 12 47 
Bll04-210-000 2 6 81502-210-00A 30 1 81816-280-000 22 26 82417-230-000 44 42 
Bll05-210-0AO 2 I 81502-541·000 10 6 81816·280-000 30 29 82418-280-000 12 54 
Bll06-210-0AO 4 20 B!504-210-000 8 13 81817·205-0AO 12 4 82418-280-000 44 49 
81107-210-080 4 42 81505-210-000 8 29 8181&-205-000 12 5 82421-205-0M 12 60 
Bll08-210-000 2 55 Bl506-2!0-000 8 24 B181S-280000 12 19 B2421-21 0-0AO 44 53 
81109-210-000 2 54 Bl507-210-000 8 2 B1820-280-000 12 17 B2423-2SO-OOA 12 58 
61110-210-000 2 56 61507-552-000 10 17 81821-280-000 12 14 62423-280-00B 12 59 
Blll1-210-000 4 46 81508-210-0AO 8 1 Bl823-280-000 12 16 82423-280-00C 12 57 
Bllll-232-000 2 30 Bl508-210-000 8 7 81828-205-0AO 12 1 82423-280-00C 44 52 
BlllZ-210-000 2 57 B1509-210-000 8 17 B1901-280-0AO 6 2 82424-210-000 12 55 
Bll13-210-000 0 58 Bl509-Z27-000 10 ' 81901-280-0BO 6 1 82424-210-000 44 so ' ' 81115-232-0AO 2 14 B1510-227-000 10 3 81901-280-0BO 6 3 82425-210-0AB 44 38 
81115-232-0AO 2 35 B15ll-210-000 8 26 81903-552-000 6 8 B2425-210-0AO 12 43 
BlllS-232-000 2 16 81511·555-COO 10 2 81905-541-BOO 5 4 82425-210-000 12 4fi 
B1115-232-000 2 38 B1513-210-000 8 10 B2101-210-0AO 14 30 B2425-210-000 44 41 
B1116-210-00B 4 57 B1515-2!0-000 8 3 82101-210-000 14 34 82426-210-00A 12 45 
81116-210-000 4 48 Bl520-212-000 8 11 B2102-210-000 14: 37 82126-210-00B 44 40 I Bl116-210-0QO 32 12 61601-206-000 10 8 82103-210-000 14 21 82426-210-00C 28 I 
Blll7-210·000 2 3 Bl601-210-QOB 28 4 82104-210-000 14 32 82426-210-00D 28 8 

!Blll8-2I0-000 2 49 81601-210-00C 28 5 B2J05-210-000 14 33 82501-210-0AO 18 1 
81!21-210-0AO 4 37 B160l-210-00D 28 5 82106-210-0AO 14 23 82501-210-000 18 18 

IB1122-210-000 4 47 B160l-210-00E 28 28 62107-210··000 14 29 62502-210-000 18 7 
Bll22-280-000 2 34 81602-206-0AO !0 47 62108-210-000 14 26 B2503-21C-OOO 18 8 
B1123-210-000 18 21 81603-210-0AO 10 10 62109-210-000 14 18 B2504-21C-OOO 18 33 
81123-280-000 2 22 B1606-210-000 10 39 82301-210-0AO 16 13 82505-210-000 18 40 
81124-210-000 18 22 81607-2!0-000 10 11 B230l-210-000 16 !5 B2506-210-000 !8 26 
81124-280-000 2 44 B1609·210-000 10 43 82302-210-000 16 16 82507-210-000 18 17 
B1125-2i0-000 4 30 81610-210-0AO 10 34 82302-280-0AO 14 1 82508-210-000 18 15 
81125-280-COO 2 48 81611-210-000 10 4 82302-230-000 14 5 82509-210-000 18 27 
81126-210-COO 2 8 81612-206-000 lO 35 82303-280-000 14 16 82510-210-000 20 29 
81126-552-000 2 42 B1615-206·0AO 10 14 82304-210-0AO 16 42 B2511-210-000 20 20 
Bll27-280-000 2 25 81615-206-000 10 60 B2305-210-000 16 20 82512-210-000 18 3\l 
81128-210-000 4 25 Bl616-210-000 10 26 B2305-210-0AO 16 27 B2513-210-000 13 28 
81130-210-000 4 28 B1617-210-000 10 27 82306-210-0BO 16 32 82513-210-000 20 31 
B1131-210-0AO 4 32 B1618-2o6-000 10 24 B230G-2JO-OOO 16 35 .32514-210-000 18 35 
Bl136-210-000 4 26 81619-210-0AO 10 30 82307-210-000 16 31 B2514-210-000 20 34 
Bl137·210-000 4 31 81622-210-000 10 22 B2308-210-000 16 35 B2515-210-000 18 37 
81140-210-000 4 40 81622-210-000 16 26 82309-210-000 16 34 82516-210-000 20 6 
BllS0-490-000 2 12 81622-210-000 16 30 62310-210-000 16 50 82516-210-000 20 53 
81201-210-000 5 39 Bl625-206-000 10 15 B2311-210-000 16 49 B2517 -210-000 20 43 
81202-210-000 6 25 B1626-210-000 10 37 B2312-220-000 6 29 B2518-210-000 20 42 
81203-210-000 6 26 81627-210-000 10 32 B2:l13-280-000 14 4 B2519-210-000 18 6 
8!203-280-000 6 5 81523-210-0AO 10 48 82315-210-0~,0 16 40 82520-210-000 18 5 
B1204-210-0AO 6 35 B1628-210-000 10 53 B2401-205-000 (i 27 82521-210-000 18 ll 
Bl205·210-0AO 6 44 81629-210-000 10 51 82402-210-0AO 16 44 82522-210-000 18 3 
B1205-210-0BO 6 40 81630-210-000 10 50 82402-210-000 ]6 46 82523-210-oOO 20 12 
81205-210-000 6 23 B1631-210-000 10 54 B2403·210-000 16 51 82524-210-0AO 20 2Z 
81207-205-0AO 6 50 Bl633-210-000 10 42 82404-210-000 16 12 82526-210-000 20 35 
81208-210-0AO 6 45 Bl701-210-000 8 21 82405-210-000 16 21 82528-210-000 20 38 
81209-210-0AO 6 47 snn-21o-ooo 8 34 82406-210-000 16 22 B2529-210·0AB 20 47 
81223-771-000 6 10 B1703-2!0-0AO 8 20 82407-210-000 16 8 82529-210-0BB 20 1 
81401-210-000 6 13 81704-210-000 8 15 B2408-2l>J-OOO 16 6 82529·210-000 20 2 
81402-210-000 6 :2 B1705-210-0AO 8 16 82409-210-0AO !6 53 82529-210-000 20 48 
Bl403-280-000 6 16 B1707-210-000 8 19 B2409·210-000 16 se B2530-210-000 20 17 
Bl404-280-000 6 7 81802-210-0AO 12 21 B24l0-210-000 16 55 B2531-210-000 20 10 
B1405-012-000 2 19 B\803-210-000 12 40 B24ll-210-000 !6 3 62532-210-0AO 20 28 
Bl405-210-000 6 13 81304-230-0AO 12 34 B2412-210-000 16 11 82533-210-000 20 45 
B!406·210-000 44 58 B!805-205-000 12 3 B2413-2!0-000 16 5 B2534·210-000 20 26 
B1411·552-0AO 6 14 B1805-980·000 12 29 B2414·210-000 lfi 13 B2536-210-000 20 39 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



rart No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref ·1 Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Pose Ref. 
.f.!.fi J1j' No. ~~ J1j' No. ~iF J1j' No. fil:§ J1j' No. 

B2548-280-000 30 14 82594-210-0.'10 28 54 83541-012-000 24 10 88204-210-000 32 13 
82549-280-000 30 13 B2702-210-000 14 ;• 

" B4004-2!0-0AO 26 56 BS210-210-000 32 61 
82550-210-0M 30 3 82703-210-000 26 55 84004-210-000 25 61 B82JI-210-000 32 60 
82550-210-00A 30 22 83107-804-000 14 10 B4005-210-or,o 26 25 88219-125-000 4 50 
82550-212-000 22 22 83112-761-000 14 6 84005-210-000 26 29 
82551-212-0AO 22 27 B3114-232-000 14 11 84006-210-0AO 26 9 C0-2020000-00 24 13 
82553-210-BOB 22 30 B3114-771-000 2 46 B4006-210-000 26 10 CQ-2020000-00 24 14 
82553-210-0VO 28 37 83119-771-000 14 14 84007-210-000 18 24 CQ-2020000-00 24 31 
82553-210-0WO 28 36 83120-125-000 14 13 84008-210-0AO 25 I CQ-2020000-00 24 35 
82553-210-0XO 28 12 83123-352-000 2 18 B4008-2!0-000 26 6 CQ-2020000-00 24 38 
82553-210-0YO 28 13 83123-352-000 2 36 84009-210-000 26 7 CQ-2020000-00 24 52 
82553-210-00B 28 1 B3125-012-000 2 15 84010-210-000 26 5 C0-2522000-00 24 43 
82553-210-00C 28 2 83125-012-000 2 39 B4011-210-000 25 12 CS-079101A-SH 12 31 
82554-210-000 30 35 83126-012-000 2 17 B4011-2!0-000 26 28 CS-0800818-SH 12 41 
B2555-210-000 30 34 83126-012-000 2 37 B4011-210-000 26 60 CS-147101h-SH & 31 
82556-210-0WO 28 9 83126-012-000 14 8 B4110-210-0AO 26 33 CS-l47101A-SH 6 33 
82556-210-0XO 28 10 83!29-053-000 14 12 84110-210-000 26 47 
82556-210-0YO 28 l1 83129-053-000 44 57 84115-210-0AO 26 37 01630-555-BOO 24 34 
82556-210-00B 28 18 B3132-552-000 14 9 84120-210-0!\0 26 40 01805-MLB-HOO 44 55 
82556-210-00C 28 19 83201-210-0AO 4 10 B4120-210-000 26 45 01817-282-NOO 44 60 
B2556-2!0-000 22 31 83203-210-000 4 16 84130-210-0AO 26 50 01818-282-NOO 44 59 
82557-210-0AA 30 37 83204-210-000 4 3 B4140-2!0-0AO 26 53 02302-L4B-BAO 14 2 
82557-210-0AB 30 36 83205-210-000 4 1 84150-210-0AO 26 52 02430-555-BOO 4 12 
82557-210-0AO 28 24 83206-210-000 4 19 84170-210-0AO 26 23 D2430-555-BOO 16 23 
82557-280-00A 22 2 83207-2!0-000 4 13 B4301-210-000 44 28 02568-L&V-BOO 44 30 
82557-230-00A 22 41,83208-210-000 4 17 84303-210-000 44 27 02569-LSY-800 44 31 
82558-210-0XO 28 14 83208-280-000 4 11 84304-210-0AO 44 21 D2590-2!2-BAK 30 32 
82558-210-0YO 28 15 83209-210-000 4 18 84304-210-000 44 24 02591-212-BAK 30 33 
82559-210-0XO 28 16 83210-210-000 4 4 B4305-21C-OAO 44 22 03112-L4B-BOO 14 7 
82559-210-0YO 28 17 83211-210-000 4 7 84307-210-000 44 17 D3l 12-L4B-BOO 44 56 
82561-206-000 30 21 83212-210-000 4 8 84308-210-000-A 44 15 03159-555-800 16 33 
B2561-2!0-000 23 27 B3212-76!-000 4 2 B4309-210-000 44 3 03164-555-BOO 44 2 
82562-206-000 30 25 83213-205-000 6 24 B43!0-2!0-000 44 20 03310-555-000 40 20 
82563-205-000 30 e 83305-704-ooo-A 40 11 84311-210-0AO 44 7 06023-555-808 20 4 
82563-210-000 22 12 B3311-012-000 40 4 84311-210-000-A 44 10 06028-555-808 20 50 
82564-206-000 30 24 83311-704-000 40 sjB4312-21o-ooo 44 11 D60 42-555-BOO 8 4 
82564-210-0AO 28 29 83317-704-000 40 !8 B4313-2!0-000 44 g 06042-555-800 10 57 
82564-210-000 28 30 83318-704-LOO-A 40 7 84314-210-000 44 32 06042-555-BOO 14 38 
82565-205-000 30 10 B332~·704-LOO-A 40 3 843!5-210-0CO 44 19 06042-555-BOO 16 52 
82565-210-000 23 34 83416-552-000 14 35 84316-210-000 44 18 06042-555-BOO 20 5 

·82566-206-000 30 9 B350l-210-000 24 30 34317-210-0XO 44 63 06042-555-BOO 20 51 
82566-210-000 28 35 83502-2:0-000 24 6 84322-212-000 44 66 08113-555-800 32 40 
32570-212-000 22 34 83502-280-000 24 51 84323-210-000 44 64 08204-555-DOO 32 14 
82571-212-000 22 23 83503-210-000 24 9 84703-206-000 30 5 
82572-212-000 22 24 8350·1-21 0-000 24 22·sso70-21o-ooo 28 3 EA-9500801-00 26 24 
82572-212-000 30 27 83504-280-000 24 42 8810!-210-0AO 32 16 EA-9500801-00 26 38 
82573-210-000 22 15 83505-210-000 24 27 83101-210-000 32 18 EA-9500801-00 28 43 
82574-210-000 22 40 83505-280-000 24 40 B3IC3-210-000 32 34 EA-9500801-00 28 52 
82575-212-000 22 4 83506-210-000 24 59 83104-552-000 32 17 EA-9500801-00 44 8 

182576-212-000 22 38 33507-210-000 24 57 B8l05-210-000 32 19 EA-9500802-00 26 68 
82577-212-000 22 8 83507-280-000 24 12 38107-210-000 32 47 IE87B0-452-FOO 26 35 
82578-210-000 22 3 83508-210-000 8 6 88108-210-000 32 33 £8760-452-FOO 28 48 
82580-212-000 22 6 83508-210-000 24 20 88110-5&2-000 32 26 E8760-452-MOO 20 3 
82580-212-000 22 36 B3508-280-000 24 16 88112-552-000 32 48'E8760-452-MOO 20 49 
82580-220-000 30 12 B3509-2i0-000 24 50 88114-210-000 32 38 E9512-601-000 3:J 7 
82581-210-000 22 35 B3509-2BO-OOO 24 7 88125-210-000 32 45 E96!2-60l-OOO 39 13 
82582-210-000 22 16 83509-280-000 24 28 88126-210-000 32 31 E9628-252-000 35 24 
B2583-212-000 22 9 83509-280-000 24 58 88150-210-000 32 27 E9629-252-000 39 4 
B2583-212-000 22 43 83515-210-000 2 10 B8151-210-000 32 46 E9629-252-0CO 39 10 
B2585-210-000 22 10 83516-210-000 24 11 88152-771-000 32 41 E9646·252-000 33 15 
82586-210-000 22 14 83517-210-000 24 29 68153-771-000 32 39 £9672-452-000 39 6 
82587-210-000 28 25 83518-210-000 24 5 BB!S0-210-000 32 57 £9672-452-000 39 12 
82588-210-000 28 26 83518-210-000 24 25 88201-210-000 32 1 
B2590-2!0-000 28 22 83518-280-000 24 56 88202-205-000 32 5 GSC-02622000 26 67 
B2591-210-000 28 23 B3520-210-000 24 1 B8202-210-000 32 3 G8R-01713000 36 10 
62592-210-000 28 21 B352l-210-000 2 41 B8203-210-0AO 32 6 GES-13008000 4i 11 
82593-210-000 28 55 B3522-210-0AO 24 60 88204-012-000 32 9 GSB-010010AO 28 39 

- 46-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
' 

Part No. ?2.ge Ref.! Part No. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. 
g~ J'( No. l tfu~ J'( No. ~'ll!: J'( No. ~li J'( No. 

GSB-01001000 28 45!H1002-512-000 33 10 M8561-512-0AO 38 42 NS-6120310-SP 10 33 
GSB-010020AO 28 40IHJooz-szo-ooo 41 21 M8568-513-0AO 38 13 NS-6120310-SP 16 24 
GSB-01002000 28 42j H1003-512-000 36 141H8569-512-0AO 38 14 NS-6150310-SP 2 21 
GSB-010030AO 28 49 H1003-520-000 41 5 H8570-510-AAO 34 2 NS-6150310-SP 8 32 
GSB-Oi0040AO 28 53 H1001-5l2-00C 36 15 M8570-513-0AO 34 1 NS-6150430-SP 10 35 
GSB-010050AO 28 47 M\008-520-000 41 29 M8571-Sl0-0AO 34 22 NS-6150430-SP 44 12 
GS8-020010AO 28 33 M!009-520-000 41 7 M8572-51 0-0AO 34 12 NS-6150540-SP 8 35 

MlOl0-510-000 33 26 M8578-5l3-0AO 33 18 HS-6620310-SP 10 59 
HA-0005900-00 26 34 Ml010-520-000 41 26 H8590-513-0AO 39 1 NS-6620310-SP 16 19 
HA-0007600-00 34 8 M1011-512-000 33 22 H8591-510-0AO 38 38 NS-6620310-SP 44 5 
HA-0013500-0A 28 50 H1011-520-000 41 24 M8592-510-0AO 38 39 NS-6620310-SP 44 23 
HA-0013500-00 26 35 H1012-512-000 38 29 M8592-512-0AO 38 41 NS-6660430-SP 12 30 
HA~0012600-00 25 46 M1012-520-000 41 3 H8595-51C-OAO 38 40 
HA-0013700-00 33 14 M1013-520-000 41 17 M8597-512-0AO 38 37 PA-1602503-AO 30 6 
HC-0108022-10 36 6 M1021-512-000 36 26 M8599-5l0-0AB 39 8 PA-1602504-AO 30 20 
HC-0137010-20 36 7 Ml076-510-000 34 13 H8599-510-0M 39 2 p J -0460525-03 30 4 
HC-0188010-30 36 g M1077-510-000 34 14 H8601-5!2-ABO 36 l PS-0150065-KP 4 14 
HC-0188033-20 36 8 Hl078-510-000 34 15 H8601-512-ABO 38 1 PS-0250162-KH 12 15 
Hf-0014007-00 39 5. Ml080-510-000 34 16 M8601-520-0AO 42 1 PS-0400182-KO 4 21 
HF-0014007-00 39 11 H1081-510-000 34 g H8602-5!2-0.~0 36 25 PS-0400182-KO 4 38 
HG-0032700-00 36 18 Hi082-510-000 34 20 M8602-512-0AO 38 8 
HG-0032900-00 34 6 H\083-510-000 34 7 H8603-512-0AO "" 13 RC-0470611 -KP 14 22 JO 
HG-0033500-00 42 2 HZOOJ-520-00A 4: 20 H8603-512-0AO 38 18 RE-0320000-KO 8 12 
HK -0122900-00 26 64 M2001-520-000 41 19 H3604-512-0.~0 3G 5 RE-0320000-KO 10 12 
HK-0253202-50 26 51 KZOOZ-520-00A 41 14 M8604-512-0AO 38 22 RE-0320000-KO 10 40 
IIK-0266500-20 38 34 H2002-520-00A 42 ll H860G-510-0AO 26 30 RE-0400000-KO 10 38 
HK -0266500-60 38 33 K2002-520-000 41 13 H8605-5l0-0AO 26 57 RE-0400000-KO 30 7 
HL-0063900-00 36 30 H2002-520-000 42 10 H8607-510-0AO 26 11 RE-0400000-KO 44 29 
HL-0084210-03 36 2 K3004-510-000 39 14,H8670-510-0AO 34 3 RE-0500000-KO 14 20 
HL-0084210-0~ 36 3 H3004-513-0AO 34 11 H9602-520-000 t12 9 RE-0600000-KP 18 36 
HH-0006300-10 33 17 M3004-513-00A 34 10 I M9603-520-000 42 12 RE-0500000-KO 18 31 
HR-0284050-30 33 13 1-13006-510-000 39 9 H9ii09-171-000 36 21 RE-0600000-KO 20 13 
HT-0024600-00 36 l7jM30!0-110-BOO 39 3 M9650-513-000 39 15 RE-0600000-KO 20 45 
HT-0025700-00 36 29 M4007 -110-0AB 6 46 RE-0600000-KO 22 ]] 
HT-0033300-00 36 z3 jHo502-520-0AO 41 10 NM -6030000-0A 26 41 RE-0700000-K.O 22 1 
HX-0002100-00 33 251M8503-520-0BO 42 7 NM-6030001-SC 4 41 RE-0700000-KO 22 42 
HX-0005500-0A 26 39 H8503-520-0CO 42 8\NM-6030001-SC 34 •ry RE-0700000-KO 30 26 '' HX-0005500-0A 28 45 M8505-520-0f.0 41 9 NM-6030001-SC 34 18 RD-044240!-00 4 54 
HX-0005500-011 26 H51 H8507-520-0M 42 4 NH-6030001-SC 36 12 RC-098190!-00 20 25 
HX-0011400-0B 33 24 i M8509-520-0P.O 42 5 NM-6030001-SC 36 28 
HX-OOllll00-00 3·1 41 M8510-513-,\,\0 33 c NM-6030001-SC 36 33 SB-1080005-00 18 32 0 

liX-0011600-00 :~G 4 M8510-513-BAO 33 1 NM-6040001-SB 33 29 SS-1080005-00 18 38 
HX-0012300-0A 2B 13 H8510-513-CAO ?? 

"" 4 NM-6040003-SC 14 31 SB-1080005-00 20 33 
HX-0012300-0B 26 17 M851C-513~DAO 33 2 Nfi-6040003-SC 16 48 SB-1080005-00 20 41 
HX-0015300-00 34 5 M8510-513-E.~O 33 5 NM-6050000-SC 4 55 SB-7100002-00 20 27 
HX-0016100-00 42 ? M8511-512-0AO 38 4 ~M-6050001-SE 40 13 SB-7100002-00 22 20 " llX-0019700-00 36 31 H8512-512-0.~0 33 12 NM-6050001-SE 40 17 SB-7100002-00 30 19 

liiX-0029800-00 33 20 H8512-520-0AO 41 15 NH-6050001-SP l8 '" ,,, SB-7120001-00 8 27 
H8513-512··AAO 3S 25 NM-6060003-SC 10 56 SD-0500803-TP 16 7 

~tA0-11532000 40 22 H8513-512-BAO 38 26 NH-608072!-S£ 32 32 SD-0600101-TP 12 611 H~.T-80!16SOO 3 22IM8513-512-CAO 38 27 HM-6080721-SE 32 52 SD-0600231-TP 44 54 
HAT-80116$00 J 6 41 IM85!3-520-0AO 41 18 NM-5080721-SE 32 58 SD-0600321-SP 10 29 
MAT-80ll6SOO 16 431H8514-512-0AO 38 30 NH-6120003-SE 32 54 SD-0600361-SP 10 13 
HC-2005010-00 6 20 H8540-Si2·-0AO 38 32 NM-6550815-SP 39 19 SD-0600411-TP 10 20 
HC-3720009-00 44 37 H8541-512-0AO 38 36 NH-7030510-SA 41 25 SD-0640191-TP 10 9 
HC-3720011-00 44 62 H8542-512-0AO 38 17 NM-7030510-SA 41 28 SD-0640211-SP 14 24 
I!DP-170Bl400 44 36 118543-512-0AO 38 21 NS-6090310-SP 2 40 SD-054032!-SP 1& 28 
HDP-J70Bl800 44 61 H8544-512-0AO 38 15 NS-6090310-SP 2 47 SD-0640323-TP 10 49 
HDP-50081400 6 19 ,~8545-512-0AO 38 16 NS-6110310-SP 2 11 SD-0640391-TP 10 44 
HTJ-MSOOOOOS 32 2 M8546-512-0AO 38 6 NS-6110310-·SP 18 10 SD-0650305-TP 16 1 
MTJ-VHOOSOOO 39 20 I M8547-512-0AO 38 7 NS-6110310-SP 18 13 SD-0720332-SP s 1a 
HTJ-VM005200 39 21 'H3551-512-0AO 38 12 NS-5110420-SP 8 28 SD-0801021-TP 12 24 
MTS-P00800AO 39 17 H8552-5l2-0AO 38 24 NS-5110420-SP 20 18 SD-1100301-TP 16 4 
MTS-P00950AO 39 16 MB554-512-0,\0 38 3 NS-6110430-SP 16 2 SD-1204315-SE 32 20 
H0011-520-0AA 4! 2 M8555-512-0AO 38 20 NS-61 10530-SP 4 g SK -3311600-SC 32 4 
M0011-520-0AO 41 1 • M855G-512-0AO 38 10 NS-6120310-SP !0 23 SK-3311600-SC 32 10 
~1001-513-000 33 G I M8557 -512-0AO 38 11 NS-5120310-SP 10 28 SK-3382001-SE 32 15 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



'" "' 

I 
Part No. Page Ref. Part Mo. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Pert No. Page Ref. 
£3 }({ No. 81,~ }({ No. lit~ }({ No. 81,'/i }({ Mo. 

SK-3452000-SC 32 53 SM-9082023-SE 32 28 SS-7080510-TP 6 17 SS-7151210-SP 44 16 
SK-3552500-SC 32 63 SH-9082023-SE 32 35 SS-7080520-SP 26 3 SS-7151330-SP 8 23 
SL-4030681-SC 42 6 SH-9082023-SE 32 51 SS-7090410-SP 12 56 SS-7740740-SP 4 51 
SL-4030681-SF 32 8 SM-9082023-SE 33 7 SS-7090410-SP 44 51 SS-8090810-SP 14 3 
SL-4030691-SC 28 44 SM-9086513-SC 32 55 SS-7090520-SP 24 4 SS-8090670-SP 25 8 
SL-4030691-SC 33 21 SS-1060210-TP 12 44 SS-7090850-SP 26 54 SS-8110410-TP 6 32 
SL-4030381-SC 34 21 S$~1060210-TP 44 39 SS-7090920~SP 10 19 SS-81!0422-TP 6 49 
Sl. -4030881-SC 36 11 SS-1090750-SP 44 33 SS-70911!0-SP 10 7 SS-8110422-TP 20 21 
SL-4030881-SC 36 19 SS-1110640-TP 12 62 SS-7091410-SP 10 46 ss~s110422-TP 22 21 
SL -4030881-SF 41 12 SS-1110840-SP 2 50 SS-711 0340-SP 28 20 SS-8110520-TP 4 6 
SL-40308U1-SC 38 2 SS-1110840-SP 2 51 SS-7110350~SP 28 51 SS-8110520-TP 12 32 
SL-4030891-SC 38 5 SS-111 0840-SP 2 52 SS-71104!0-SP 4 29 SS-8110520-TP 12 35 
SL-4030891-SC 38 S SS-1110840~SP 18 20 SS-7110510-SP 8 5 SS-3110520-TP 12 42 
SL-4030891-SC 38 23 SS-2090820-TP 16 37 SS-7110510-SP 12 18 SS-8111010-TP 6 48 
SL-4031081-SC 36 20 SS-2110920-TP 15 10 SS-7ll05!0-SP 24 19 SS-8111610-SP 6 36 
SL-4031281-SC 36 27 SS-2110920-TP 16 57 SS-7110510-SP 24 33 SS-Sl20410-SP 30 23 
SL-4031281-SC 36 32 S$~2111010-TP 8 9 S$~7110510-SP 26 2 SS-8150822-TP 12 36 
SL-403!481-SC 36 22 SS-2621540-SP 8 25 ss~7110710-SP 2 59 SS-8151230-SP 30 15 
SL-4040691-SC 32 59 SS-30906!0-SP 2 43 SS-7110710-SP 4 27 SS-8151550-SP 6 43 
SL-40401191-SC 28 41 SS-4090715-SP 2 33 SS-7110710-SP 10 1G SS-8660610-TP 6 22 
SL-4040891-SC 41 16 SS-4110515-S? 2 24 SS-7110710-SP 10 21 ss~8660610-TP 6 34 
SL-4041091-SC 33 ll SS-4110715-SP 2 45 SS-71J0710-SP 14 39 SS-8660810-TP 6 28 
SL-4041091-SC 33 23 SS-4110715-SP 24 48 SS-7110710-SP 1G 25 SS-9090833-TP 6 30 
SL-4041091-SC 33 27 SS-4110915-SP 22 25 SS-7110710-SP 15 2S SS-9110543-CP 24 46 
SL-4041091-SC 38 19 SS-4110915-SP 30 n SS-7110710-SP 24 3 SS-9]; 1020-TP 4 15 
SL-4041091-SC 38 31 SS-4111015-SP 2 2 SS-7110710-SP 24 23 SS-9111 020- TP 18 9 
SL-4041281-SC 38 35 SS-4111015-S? 2 20 SS-7!107!0-SP 24 26 SS-9111020-TP 18 14 
SL-4051091-SC 38 28 SS-4ll!C!5~SP 4 22 SS-7110710-SP 24 37 SS-9111510-SP 20 19 
SL-4860681-SC 26 55 SS-4150715-SP 2 29 SS-71107!0-SP 24 49 SS-9121340-CP 30 2 
SH-0030601-SI, ,11 27 SS-G0604!0-TP 12 13 SS-7110710-SP 24 53 SS-9150710-TP 20 24 
SM-003080 1-S?. 41 4 SS-6080410-SP 22 13 SS-7110710-SP 26 20 SS-9150710-TP 28 31 
SH-003080!-SA 41 6 SS-608081o~sp 44 26 SS-7110710-SP 2u 48 SS-9151120-CP 22 33 
SH-0030801-SA 41 22 SS-6081210-SP 44 25 SS-7110710-SP 26 ~G 

'· SS-915! 160-CP !0 58 
SH~004120l-SA 41 8 SS-6090440-SP 24 41 SS-7110710-SP " 1 SS-9661230-CP 6 37 ~' 
SH-0041201-SA 41 30 SS-6090620-SP 18 2 SS-7110720-SP 2 53 
SM-1030801-SA 4 3?, SS-6090620-SP ;g 16 SS-7110740-1? 12 52 TA-0550604-RO 4 43 
SM-1031201-SC 36 16 SS-6090630-SP 26 19 SS-7110740-TP 44 47 TA-0750704-RO 2 32 
SM-1031201-SC 41 23 SS-6090630-TP 14 27 SS-7ll0840-SP 4 44 TA-0850504-RO 2 23 
SM-1031401-SN 4 33 SS-6090670-TP 6 15 SS-7110840-SP 8 3 TP.-1050504-RC 2 5 
SH-1044050-SM 33 19 SS-6091510-SP 12 63 SS-7110340-SP 14 25 TA-1050504-RO 2 23 
SM-1051001-SC 4 45 SS-6092120-SP 24 17 SS-7110840-SP 15 45 TA-1250406-RO 2 7 
S~-4020501-SC 33 16 SS-6110430-TP 12 51 SS-7110840-SP 16 47 TA-2100904-RO 2 4 
SH-4030855-SN 26 22 SS-61 10430-TP 44 46 SS-7110640-S? 22 29 Ti\-2351305-RO 2 g 
SM-4031601-SB 26 44 SS-6110610-TP 2 60 SS-7110840-SP 26 15 
SH-4040601-SC 4 23 SS-6110610-T? 13 19 SS-7110340-SP 26 31 WP-0250516-SD 44 35 
SM-4051405-SE 40 12 SS-6110610-TP 22 7 SS-7110840-SP 26 52 WP-0320500-SC 34 19 
SH-4050001-Sf 4 35 SS-6110610-TP 22 39 SS-71 10840-SP 30 30 \iP-0320501-SC 4 39 
SM-6031010-SC 26 14 SS-611 il40-SP 12 27 SS-7110840-SP 44 6 ~P-0320501-SC 26 13 
SM-6031010-SC 26 26 ss~6J11140-SP 24 54 SS-7110340-SP 44 65 WP-0320501-SC 26 27 
SM-6031010-SC 26 58 SS-6111210-SP 6 41 SS-7110910-SP 20 16 '<P-032050 1-SC 26 43 
SM-6040552-TP 18 23 SS-612094()-SP 30 11 SS-7110910-TP 10 25 WP-0320501-SC 26 59 
SM-6040602-TP 18 29 SS-6121210-SP 18 25 SS-7l10910-TP 10 31 ~P-0330501-SB 26 4 
SM-6040602-TP 20 7 SS-6121212-TP 12 7 SS-7110910-TP 16 38 WP-0330501-SB 26 21 
SM-6040802-TR 20 40 SS-6121220-TP 1" .v 14 SS-7110910-TP 18 12 WP-0371016-SD 14 28 
SM-6040802-TR 20 52 SS-6121220-TP 16 54 SS-7110910-TP 20 36 wp~Q371016-SD 24 3 
SM-6041210-SC 44 14 SS-6121610-TP 8 14 SS-7110910-TP 22 s WP-043oso 1 -sc 4 24 
SH-6041402-TP 13 4 SS-6122030-SP 20 54 ss~?nosJO-TP 22 37 ~P-043080 1-SC 32 7 
SM-6051602-TP 18 30 SS-6122510-.bP 6 51 SS-7111110-TP 12 zzi~P-0450000-SD 2 61 
SH-6051602-TP 18 41 SS-6151220-SP 12 20 SS-7111410-SP 44 4 ~P-0450801-SD 6 42 
SM-6054002-TN 18 42 SS-6151412-TP 6 38 SS-711 1410-TP 10 18 WP-0450801-SD 26 16 
SH-6054002-TN 20 14 S$~6151812-TP 10 52 SS-71!1810-TP 20 37 ~P-0450801-SD 25 32 
SM-6056550-SP 4 49 SS-6151812-TP 14 15 SS-7121410-SP 20 44 WP-0450801-SO 26 63 
SH-6061610-SC 40 6 SS-6151812-TP 22 17 SS-7121610-SP 20 8 iiP-0450846-SP 12 53 
SH-8040602-TP 13 34 SS-6151812-TP 30 16 SS-7121610-SP 20 56 WP-0450846-SP 44 48 
SH-8040602-TP 20 30 ss-662122o~sr 14 36 SS-7l50940-SP 10 45 ~P-0451026-SH '0 41 
SM-9081203-SE 32 42 SS-6681712-TP 6 21 SS-7151120-SP 6 9 wP-0480856-SP 22 28 
SM-9082023-SE 32 25 SS-7060610-SP 44 34 SS-7151210-SP 20 11 liP-0480856-SP 30 31 

- 48-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~UMERICAL INDEX 0~ PARTS 
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. 

8lr:Nf J[ No. &:it J[ No. &:it .l!l: No. &:it .l!l: No • 

WP-0501016-SD 16 9 
WP·0501015-SD 20 9 
WP-0501016-SD 20 55 
WP-0520656-S/\ 4 53 
WP-0550300-SP 20 J 5 
WP-0551626-SD 4 55 
'<P-05616\6-SC 32 62 
IIP-0612066-SP 22 18 
j~P-0612066-SP 28 33 
\IP-0612066-SP 30 17 
\JP-0612516-SD 8 36 
~P-062101S-SC 20 23 
WP-0621016-SC 24 55 
WP-0650876-SD 10 55 
WP-0651001-SC 22 321 WP-0651056-SD 8 31 
WP-0651056-SD 28 32' 
WP-0651056-SH 4 5 
IIP-0671016-SE 4 36 
WP-0671016-SE 32 44 
WP-0850002-SC 33 9 
WP-0871602-SE 32 23 
~P-0871602-SE 32 30 
~P-0871602-S£ 32 37 
WP-0871602-SE 32 49 
\IP-0871602-SE 32 58 I 
~P-0952916-SC 12 10 
WP-12522:0-SC 32 22 
WP-1702600-SO 40 19 
VS-0310702-KS 26 42 
WS-0410002-KH 33 28 
WS-0451040-KP 44 13 
WS-0510002-KN 40 16 
WS-0521210-KR 32 43 
WS-0631510-KP 22 'C L 

WS-0631510-KP 30 18 
\IS-0861410-KR 32 24 

I n-0861410-KR 32 29 
I ·•s-o861410-KR 32 36 
\IS-0861410-KR 32 50 
YS-0861410-KR 33 8 
WS·l 002560-KR 39 18 
WS-125301 0-KN 32 21 
WS-1643202-KR 40 2! 

100-07003 2 13 
111-81500 40 14 
111-81559 40 1 
111-81609 40 10 
111-81708 40 15 
111-81757 40 9 
111-81807 40 5 
111-81906 40 2 
118-49502 32 11 
135-01309 2 26 
135-0:408 2 31 
135-01705 2 27' 
135-08205 12 33 
135-08551 12 23 
135-08700 12 28 
135-08809 12 25 
135-08908 12 26 
135-09807 14 19 
135-25001 16 39 
135-28807 24 47 
135-28906 24 44 
135-29607 24 39 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.··.: 
·.··.' 

. :; 

: :~ 
: ) 

:J 

. 1 
I 

t .. 

LIUKI 
JUKI CORPORATION JUKI~~~tt . 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




